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ire (non-emergency) ............. - Emergency Tow n P I a “ n er Suicide & www.KeefeTech.org
Roliceilnon-emergency) ....... ... (508) 647-9500 Crisis Lifeline School Department . .............. (508) 647-6500
AnimalControl .................. (508) 647-9500 Preschool (508) 647-6583
Community-Senior Center......... GO E7-EE - e U e e R A B e e e
Health Department .............. (508) 647-6460 NATI C K - s o UTH Bennett-Hememway School .......... (508) 647-6580
Library (Morse Institute) .......... (508) 647-6520 E';o"‘;“ :ch?ol """""""""" ggg; g:;'gggg
Library (Bacon Free) . ............. (508) 653-6730 i i fjasdchool ...................... 2
MWRTA - www.mwrta.com ....... (508) 935-2222 FOF more Informatlon gO to WWW.towananner.Com Memorial School ................. (508) 647-6590
Post Office 15 Common Street ..... (508) 647-1864 Kennedy Middle School ........... (508) 647-6650
Post Office 18 Huron Drive ........ (508) 652-8053 Wilson Middle School ............. (508) 647-6670
Public Works Department ......... (508) 647-6550 HighSchool .............c0vunn.. (508) 647-6600
gzgsfgg:rgx Parks Dept........... ggg; gz;-gzig il far vonr Tl McAuliffe Charter School . ......... (508) 879-9000
AP ] 1 e i . - " Keefe Regional Technical School ... .(508) 416-2100
T G (568) 647-6430 » 4 PRl Build something lasting. INi] NeedhamBank- Marie Philip School PATTY ......... (508) 879-5110
................... = . . . - at can we help you bulld?
TownHall....................... (508) 647-6430 N, / Build something special with us.
Veterans Services ................ (508) 647-6545
Voices Against Violence

24 Hour Hotlines . . . (508) 626-8686 & 1-800-593-1125 . = . S
Poison Information, poison.org .. ... 1-800-222-1222 Personal Banking | Business Banking Visit ..l:miigc‘.lsﬁ?itsuf ::nt :r 215»2;

THE ALLAIN
GROUP

Your
Natick
Real
Estate
Experts

Maura: 508.333.3734

#1 in Natick Ross: 508.808.1558

Real Estate

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY

HomeServices

COMPASS

Commonwealth Real Estate

RodinoGroup@Gmail.com

BRIGHTON SCHOOL

Jessica Allain 617.820.8114
theallaingroup@compass.com

\\ =
" (. .- CARBY’SLUMBER

4. QUALITYBUILDING MATERIALS
e —

We strive to deliver the best in
high-quality lumber and building materials
Decking ¢ Doors
Windows e S|d|ng & Trim

Pre-K - 6th Grade
¢ Individualized Education
» Engaging and Challenging Curriculum
» Small Class Sizes
« Flexible Financing Options

B

%
Li

360 Water St., Frammgham
(508) 877-8200 brightonschool.org [

weadvmw
by Reliant Medical Group ___:

Walk-In T
Convenient Care |

g 9:00 am - 8:00 pm
Y. 7 days a week

155 Hartford St. Frammgham
(508) 872-7021

Accident Lawyer

Morton J. Shuman
24 Hour Live

Answering 'P\

Service 4
508-879-4040 &%

All Types of
Accidents

1400 Worcester St., Natick
readymed.org

Based in Framingham
mortonjshumanlaw.com

<l - o s - ; ¥ 4 b - - .y - - " 4™ )
SHARE YOUR Deadline New Year’s Day 2 Chanukah ends nlghtfall 4
FEEDBACK TO to Enter: Kwanzaa (last day)
W I N 2/15/2025
Tow®
Moash | s
+ Family Promise Metrowest Services &
“Late Summer Sunset" ENTER TO DAY AT Z\/;D}il\f:néilﬁ;o;isemetrowest.org « Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
. + No school - Natick Public Schools . angers natickfarmersmarket.org
Photo by Carol Quilty townplanner.coml feedback + No school - Keefe Tech + CELTICS @ Minnesota + CELTICS @ Houston + BRUINS @ Toronto

5 6 Three Kings Day 7 Orthodox Christmas 8 9 1 O 1 1

+ Helping Families in Need —

APlaceToTurn-Natick.org + FSU Alumni Assn. alumnihouse.org + Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
+ NYIslanders @ BRUINS + Edmonton @ BRUINS Check for programs, & award & loan natickfarmersmarket.org
+ CELTICS @ Oklahoma City « CELTICS @ Denver deadlines * BRUINS @ Tampa Bay + Sacramento @ CELTICS * BRUINS @ Florida

12 13 orwe 14 15 *em=m> 116 17 18

« Early release - Natick Public Schools

* MW Legal Services mwlegal.org Events + Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
« The Boston Fleet Schedule support free civil legal services for low- natickfarmersmarket.org
boston.thepwhl.com/en/ « Boston Pride Hockey Schedule income residents. « BRUINS @ Ottawa
« New Orleans @ CELTICS pride.premierhockeyfederation.com « Tampa Bay @ BRUINS « CELTICS @ Toronto « Orlando @ CELTICS « Atlanta @ CELTICS

19 20 Viinsarerkne vs 192 22 23 24 25

Inauguration Day

+ Big 2-Day Book / Music / Bake Sale -

« No school - Natick Public Schools Morse Institute Library 8:30am-4:30pm
« Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Event Natick morsefriends.org
High School natickcenter.org for details + Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
* No school - Keefe Tech natickfarmersmarket.org
« San Jose @ BRUINS « BRUINS @ New Jersey + Ottawa @ BRUINS « Colorado @ BRUINS
« CELTICS @ Golden State « CELTICS @ LA Clippers « CELTICS @ LA Lakers « CELTICS @ Dallas

2 27 International Holocaust 2 2 Lunar New Year _#3¢ 1
Remembrance Day ® New Moon

+ Summer Camp Fair 11-2 Lincoln-Sudbury
High School Details at sudburycampfair.org
+ Big 2-Day Book / Music / Bake Sale -
Morse Institute Library Noon-3:00pm
morsefriends.org « Keefe at Night keefeatnight.org for class + Sudbury Valley Trustees Nature Trails
+ Nicholas Southwick: Center Stage 4pm information svtweb.org for trail maps « Early release - Keefe Tech « Parent conferences 6-8pm - Keefe Tech
First Parish Sudbury juventasmusic.org * Houston @ CELTICS + BRUINS @ Buffalo + Chicago @ CELTICS « Winnipeg @ BRUINS « CELTICS @ New Orleans

$300 OFF Make It A Meal BUSINESS OWNERS: | JCKETFI7I Y W (/A g | = = Slot Car Racing

NEW COMPLETE FREE Signature . ST L T[S0 BERERRE :  ,\\v ouncHAsE FREE Any Service Job
HEATING SYSTEM Seasoning ADVERTISING  &s17 1519202 OF 2 OR MORE Over $500

*for supplied systems H 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
& Mg hpurchase of 1ib REACH A CAPTIVE | |s 55 CIGARS Rent one Iane get
g Expires 1/31/25 AU DICE!! RS \ second lane for FREE
MORGAN'S | o W, 75 R S SMTWTFS
& b :

23456738 . BAR
9101112131415 o Y i 3 \ Expert Service @ESETEEE

1617181920 21 22 = g g and OEM Parts
2324 25 26 27 28

: 2 i ' ’ ) LW 842 Providence Hwy
:NOtturno 4> t o A Rte 1 Automile

home services . Seafood Market EINENA MARKETNG GROTR 280 Eliot Street (Rear) Norwood, MA

LOCALLY AND FAMILY OWNED iy el ARl gl [l felgRer i www.cmgslides.com OPEN 7 DAYS A WEEK! Ashland » 508-881-7616
_ : fresh seafood, lobster. I i North Framingham Shopping Center i 888- 928- 973 1

X g 3 ' 8A Lumber Street For details call or email 1 Hamilton Street, Framingham mOdel‘""ehObbv'com I b r m
¢ notturnoplumbingandheating.com , 508-877-6556 » makaris.com * Ask About Our Birthday Parties Cclaysubaru.co

= Wi o Hopkinton (508) 625-1006 508-966-4700 ! !
=L With coupon only. Not valid with other offers. p ( i ) ic@ lid Must present coupon. Not valid with any other offer Not valid with any other offer or discount. Must present coupon. Not valid with any other offer
EXPIRES 12-31-25 harbortohill.com eric@cmgslides.com or discount, Expires 12-31-25 Good thru 6-30-2025 . or discount. Expires 12-31-25




Town Website...............

Fire (non-emergency)
Police (non-emergency)
Animal Control
Community-Senior Center
Health Department
Library (Morse Institute)
Library (Bacon Free)
MWRTA - www.mwrta.com
Post Office 15 Common Street
Post Office 18 Huron Drive
Public Works Department

Recreation & Parks Dept. ... ...

Select Board
Town Administrator

TownClerk..................
TownHall...................

Veterans Services

Voices Against Violence
24 Hour Hotlines . ..

Poison Information, poison.org

THE ALLAIN
GROUP

Your
Natick
Real
Estate
Experts

#1 in Natick
Real Estate

Jessica Allain 617.820.8114
theallaingroup@compass.com

(508) 626-8686 & 1-800-593-1125

AN
HEART TO(\Q

HOME MEALS

DELICIOUS MEALS MADE FOR SENIORS™

BRINGING YOU THE POSITIVE
POWER OF FOOD

(508) 658-3000

Accident Lawyer

Morton J. Shuman

24 Hour Live
Answering
Service

| 508-879- 404[]

All Types of
Accidents

Based in Framingham
mortonjshumanlaw com

Wanted

We welcome photo
submissions of local
events and scenery to be
considered for the 2026
Town Planner Calendar.

Deadline for Submlsswn AUGUST 31

Contact magerman@townplanner.com

2

Groundhog Day

+ CELTICS @ Philadelphia

Super Bowl LIX
New Orleans, LA

« Property Tax Due Date

10

www.natickma.gov

(508) 647-9550
(508) 647-9500
(508) 647-9500
(508) 647-6540
(508) 647-6460
(508) 647-6520
(508) 653-6730
(508) 935-2222
(508) 647-1864

911 ® 07
s TOWN[_JPlanner: see.

NATI

CK - SOUTH

For more information go to www.townplanner.com

School Websites

School Department
Preschool

Bennett-Hememway School

Brown School
Lilja School
Memorial School
Kennedy Middle Schoo

(508) 652-8053
(508) 647-6550
(508) 647-6530
(508) 647-6410
(508) 647-6410
(508) 647-6430 x 4
(508) 647-6430
(508) 647-6545

1-800-222-1222

G

ENTER TODAY AT

N’

Build for your future.

N3

Personal Banking | Business Banking

SHARE YOUR
FEEDBACK TO

2/15/2025

[ ]
oWt
v\a““

WIN

IN CASH

townplanner.com/feedback

A

* Helping Families in Need

+ Boston Pride Hockey Schedule

« The Boston Fleet Schedule
boston.thepwhl.com/en/

16

«+ February vacation - Natick Public

pride.premierhockeyfederation.com
+ CELTICS @ Miami

17 Presidents Day m

Schools

+ NBA All-Star Game San Francisco
« NHL 4 Nations Face-Off

23

« Around the World Pops Concert
Heritage Chorale, heritagechorale.org
+ New York @ CELTICS

$300 OFF

NEW COMPLETE
HEATING SYSTEM

*for NPH supplied systems
1 L =

Notturno

home services
LOCALLY AND FAMILY OWNED

é: notturnoplumbingandheating.com ;

<
=1 With coupon only. Not valid with other offers.
EXPIRES 12-31-25

+ Winter vacation - Keefe Tech
« NHL 4 Nations Face-Off

24

+ Keefe at Night keefeatnight.org for class
information

+ Sudbury Valley Trustees Nature Trails

50% OFF

ANY WORKSHOP
With coupon only. Expires 12-31-25.
We do [T

fun |
science!

FREE

Public
Astronomy!
Friday Nights
March-Nov

0} NEW ENGLAND
) SCI-TECH
Education Center and Maker Space
16 Tech Circle, Natick El
nescitech.org [z
508-720-4179

* NE Revolution Schedule

18

«+ February vacation - Natick Public

+ Winter vacation - Keefe Tech
« NHL 4 Nations Face-Off

25

ProjectJustBecause.org
* Minnesota @ BRUINS
+ CELTICS @ Cleveland

11

Build something lasting.
Build something special with us.

« Early release - Natick Public Schools
+ BRUINS @ NY Rangers

12

What can we help you bulld?

NeedhamBank-

Visit us at 17 West Central St.

MEMBER FDIC | (EQUAL HOUSING LENDER | MEMBER DIF

High School

B

Wilson Middle School .
McAuliffe Charter School
Keefe Regional Technical School ...
Marie Philip School P/TTY

e Planting &

* Tree & Log Removal
* Pruning

e Lot Clearing

o Stump Grinding

© Pest Management
e Bracing & Cabling

(508) 397-9532 |
$ simkinstreeservic.com =

......... www.natickps.org
www.KeefeTech.org
............ (508) 647-6500
............ (508) 647-6583
........ (508) 647-6580
............ (508) 647-6660
............ (508) 647-6570
............ (508) 647-6590
5 c 3060 000ad (508) 647-6650
............ (508) 647-6670
............ (508) 647-6600
.......... (508) 879-9000
.(508) 416-2100
......... (508) 879-5110

Maura: 508.333.3734
Ross: 508.808.1558

ERKSHIRE HATHAWAY

HomeServices

Commonwealth Real Estate

Transplanting

6

+ Family Promise Metrowest Services &
events familypromisemetrowest.org
+ Dallas @ CELTICS

13

O Full Moon

+ FSU Alumni Assn. alumnihouse.org

revolutionsoccer.net

Schools

svtweb.org for trail maps

« Toronto @ BRUINS
+ CELTICS @ Toronto

1 topping

$22.99

Expires 12/31/25

The Sub-Way
& Pizza

+ February vacation - Natick Public

+ Winter vacation - Keefe Tech
« NHL 4 Nations Face-Off

26

+ CELTICS @ Toronto

Check for programs, & award & loan
deadlines

» NHL 4 Nations Face-Off

+ San Antonio @ CELTICS

19

+ NHL 4 Nations Face-Off

20

+ February vacation - Natick Public
Schools

+ Winter vacation - Keefe Tech

« NHL 4 Nations Face-Off

+ CELTICS @ Philadelphia

27

Schools

@ New Moon

+ MW Legal Services mwlegal.org Events

support free civil legal services for low-
income residents.
+ NY Islanders @ BRUINS

EXAM, X-RAYS
& CLEANING

10%
OFF FOR
SENIORS &

JANUARY 2025

567 891011
1213141516 1718
1920 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

OFF ANY
DENTAL
SERVICE

Some restrictions may apply
Ask us about other promotions

=y Nobscot
Dental Care

Complete Dental Care For All Ages
About 30 Years of Experience!

MARCH 2025

S MTWTFS
1

2345678

910111213 1415

1617 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

30 31

Best Pizza in Framingham

(508) 879-8818

510 Union Ave, Framingham
(508) 875-8949
thesubwayandpizzaonline.com

" 231 Worcester Rd. * Framlngham
508-877-0800

nobscotdentalcare.com

" FEB

2025

7

14 Valentine's Day “

« Early release - Keefe Tech
+ NHL 4 Nations Face-Off

21

« February vacation - Natick Public
Schools
+ Winter vacation - Keefe Tech

2 8 Ramadan begins sundown

+ Cleveland @ CELTICS

Slot Car Racing

FREE

Rent one lane get
second lane for FREE

280 Eliot Street (Rear)
Ashland  508-881-7616
modelvillehobby.com

' Ask About Our Birthday Parties

Not valid with any other offer or discount.
Good thru 6-30-2025

E by Reliant Medical Group B

EH[IVMED

Walk-In
Convenient Care

9:00 am - 8:00 pm
7 days a week

1400 Worcester St., Natick
readymed.org

National Freedom Day

+ Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org
« NY Rangers @ BRUINS

8

+ Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org

. Vegas @ BRUINS
CELTICS @ New York

15

« Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org
+ NHL 4 Nations Face-Off

22

« Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org
+ Anaheim @ BRUINS

Any Service Joh
Over $500

BUT EASY, DRIVE HARPT

Expert Service
and OEM Parts

842 Providence Hwy
Rte 1 Automile
Norwood, MA

888-928-9731

claysubaru.com

Must present coupon. Not valid with any other offer
or discount. Expires 12-31-25




Town Website. .............. www.natickma.gov 911 ; A (2] School Websites .............. www.natickps.org
Fire (non-emergency) . ............ (508) 647-9550 E Tow n P I a “ n er . www.KeefeTech.or

g mergency Suicide & 9
Police (non-emergency)............. (508) 647-9500 _J Crisis Lifeline School Department ............... (508) 647-6500
AnimalControl .................. (508) 647-9500 Preschool (508) 647-6583
Community-Senior Center......... (50 R)67726570) NI S S S M e SR BT SRS e T s L BT T e e el RS RS B S s s e
Health Department .............. (508) 647-6460 NATICK - SOUTH Bennett-Hememway School .......... (508) 647-6580
Library (Morse Institute) .......... (508) 647-6520 E';owsn :Ch|°°| """""""""""" ggg; g:;'gggg
Library (Bacon Free) .............. (508) 653-6730 : i ffjaschool ...................... a
MWRTA - www.mwrta.com ....... (508) 935-2222 For more information go to www.townplanner.com Memorial SChoOl ..« vvvvvneenes.. (508) 647-6590
Post Office 15 Common Street ..... (508) 647-1864 Kennedy Middle School ........... (508) 647-6650
Post Office 18 Huron Drive ........ (508) 652-8053 Wilson Middle School ............. (508) 647-6670
Public Works Department ......... (508) 647-6550 HighSchool ............ccuvunn.. (508) 647-6600
gzgffgg:rgc Parks Dept........... ggg gz;-g‘!ﬁg il far voor flire McAuliffe Charter School . ......... (508) 879-9000

P R et g i . - . Keefe Regional Technical School ... .(508) 416-2100
o G (568) 647-6430 » 4 PRl Bulld something lasting. INi] NeedhamBank- Marie Philip School P/TTY ......... (508) 879-5110
................... = . . » M can we help you [?

Town Hall. - ..o (508) 647-6430 \ 4 Build something special with us.
Veterans Services . ............... (508) 647-6545
Voices Against Violence

24 Hour Hotlines . . . (508) 626-8686 & 1-800-593-1125

Poison Information, poison.org 1-800-222-1222 VR e

MEMBER FDIC | (YEQUAL HOUSING LENDER | MEMBER DIF

Personal Banking | Business Banking

THE ALLAIN
GROUP

Your
Natick
Real
Estate
Experts

Maura: 508.333.3734
Ross: 508.808.1558

BH"
HS

#1 in Natick
Real Estate

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY

HomeServices

Commonwealth Real Estate

RodinoGroup@Gmail.com

PROBLEM SOLVED

Say hello to Mr. Handyman® and
goodbye to that “to-do” list!

%—Dé List

Jessica Allain 617.820.8114
theallaingroup@compass.com

BRIGHTON SCHOOL

Pre-K - 6th Grade M‘i;'n-“:;’f""“
« Individualized Education -
» Engaging and Challenging Curriculum :,;::—:’_,M..,
« Small Class Sizes e
. N 8 years running
Handyman-
a heighborly company

LICENSED * BONDED e INSURED
MA CS #107504 | MA HIC #146014

508-722-0329

www.mrhandyman.com

360 Water St., Framingham
(508) 877-8200 brightonschool.org
Accident Lawyer

Morton J. Shuman
24 Hour Live

| | % Readyveo

by Reliont I\/Ie&icol Group

Answering ~
Service C WOlk |?C =
508_879_4[]4[] onvenien are [
All Types of 9:00 am - 8:00 pm
Accidents 7 days a week

1400 Worcester St., Natick
readymed.org

Based in Framingham

mortonjshumanlaw.com
ey ="

Imagine Your Business
* Great Earning Right Here
Potential
o Flexible Schedule Reserve Your
 Exclusive Spot Today!
Territory 3 . . ’
s - E + Deadline to License Dogs without a late
* Leads Provided Towd Spape IS fee natickma.gov/365/Dog-Licenses
plannc Limited! + Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
- - natickfarmersmarket.org

+ Maple Magic Natick Community Organic
Farm Information at natickfarm.org
+ BRUINS @ Pittsburgh

8

Town ¥ Plan Call 508.614.0165

magerman@townplanner.com

Mardi Gras Ash Wednesday

5

« Family Promise Metrowest Services &
events familypromisemetrowest.org

* BRUINS @ Carolina

* Philadelphia @ CELTICS

13

+ Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org

+ BRUINS @ Tampa Bay

« LA Lakers @ CELTICS

15

+ Helping Families in Need —
APlaceToTurn-Natick.org
« Nashville @ BRUINS

11

« BRUINS @ Minnesota
« Denver @ CELTICS

9 Daylight-Saving Time Begins

* Portland @ CELTICS

12

O Full Moon

10

14

+ The Bo.
boston.

16

« Boston Pride Hockey Schedule
pride.premierhockeyfederation.com
-« Utah @ CELTICS

17 St. Patrick’s Day *

ston Fleet Schedule
thepwhl.com/en/

+ SERF Sudbury College Fair

Lincoln.

23

+ Buffalo @ BRUINS

24

-Sudbury High - SERFSudbury.org

+ BRUINS @ Los Angeles

« CELTICS @ Portland

3

+ RED SOX @ Texas
« Syracuse @ WOOSOX

« CELTICS @ Sacramento

3 1 Eid al-Fitr ends nightfall

Ramadan ends and
Eid al-Fitr begins sundown

* Florida @ BRUINS
« NE Revolution Schedule

revolutionsoccer.net

18

+ Brooklyn @ CELTICS

25

« Town Election 7am-8pm

natickma.gov/916/Voter-Information

+ Keefe at Night keefeatnight.org for class

+ No school - Natick Public Schools
* RED SOX @ Baltimore
« CELTICS @ Memphis

information

- Sudbury Valley Trustees Nature Trails

svtweb.org for trail maps

- Early release - Natick Public Schools
+ Early release - Keefe Tech
+ FSU Alumni Assn. alumnihouse.org

Check for programs, & award & loan
deadlines

+ Oklahoma City @ CELTICS

19

+ MW Legal Services mwlegal.org Events

support free civil legal services for low-
income residents.

26

* BRUINS @ Anaheim
« CELTICS @ Phoenix

+ BRUINS @ Ottawa

« BRUINS @ Vegas

* RED SOX @ Texas

+ CELTICS @ Miami

20 1stDay0fSpring£ 21

+ Natick Garden Club Program 6:30pm

Morse Institute Library - Free and open to

the public - Please bring canned goods for

food drive.

natickgardenclub.org

« CELTICS @ Utah

27 28

+ Fur Ball Gala To benefit Baypath Humane
Society - Tickets baypathhumane.org

+ RED SOX @ Texas

« Syracuse @ WOOSOX

+ Last day to register for Town Election

natickma.gov/916/Voter-Information

+ Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm

natickfarmersmarket.org

+ Tampa Bay @ BRUINS
+ CELTICS @ Brooklyn

22

+ Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm

natickfarmersmarket.org

+ BRUINS @ San Jose

National Vietnam
War Veterans Day

@ New Moon

ti

29

+ Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm

natickfarmersmarket.org

* BRUINS @ Detroit

+ RED SOX @ Texas

« CELTICS @ San Antonio
« Syracuse @ WOOSOX

FEBRUARY 2025
SMTWTFS
1

2345678
910111213 1415
1617 18 19 20 21 22

$50 OFF

SERVICE
OR REPAIR

$50 OFF

Any Service Job
Over $500

$349.99

TEETH WHITENING
VALUED AT $880
Expires 12/31/25
Cosmetic & General Dentistry
Smile Makeovers
Full Mouth Reconstruction

Free $3OFF

Month
of Storage

20 Piece
Chicken Wings

Expires 12/31/25

“THE WORKS"
Only *13

Reg. $16

* Micro-Fiber
Neoglide Wash

« Triple Foam
Polishing Wax

« Under Carriage Wash « Wheel
Brightener
& Cleaner

* Blow Dry

APRIL 2025
New customers only. Coupon must be presented
Not valid with any other offer or discount. One coupon
per customer. GOOD THRU 12-31-25

& More

« Simonize Double :
Bond Clear Wax

Expert

and OEM Parts

1314151617 1819
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

B 842 Providence Hwy

C ARWAS Rte 1 Automile

Norwood, MA
Full Service e Self Service * 7 Days

888-928-9731

claysubaru.com

Must present coupon. Not valid with any other offer
or discount. Expires 12-31-25

The Sub-Way
& Pizza

Barry Bessler, DMD
LER&UKANG, DMD!

1
1
Best Pizza in Framingham PROSTHODONTISTS
510 Union Ave, Framingham 1 30 Boston Post Rd., Wayland
(508) 879-8818 * (508) 875-8949 : =3
thesubwayandpizzaonline.com |

hame services
LOCALLY AND FAMILY OWNED

Yo Store It, You Lock It.

1
1
]
1
L}
1
1
1
1
|
1
h * Rust Inhibitor
||
L}
1
1
1
1
1
1
||
||
||
||

11 Nickerson Rd.
Ashland
508-881-7923

ashlandministorage.com

62 Union St. ¢ Rte 135
Ashland
508-881-2980 cad
With coupon only. Not valid with other offers. Exp 12-31-25

f';: notturnoplumbingandheating.com ,

<
= With coupon only. Not valid with other offers.
EXPIRES 12-31-25




'II:'t_)w? Website. . . .. ) ......... wwmz.;loa;)icé(‘r‘r;aégsts)\é 911 A o988 School Websites .............. www.natickps.org
ire (non-emergency) ............. - Emergency Tow n P I a “ n er Suicide & www.KeefeTech.org
Z?\Ii';fafr;:%r:"terrglerge"cy) """""" ggg; gz;'gggg Crisis Lifeline School Department ............... (508) 647-6500
) Py P 1 i ’ Preschool ....................... 508) 647-6583
Community-Senior Center......... (508) 647-6540 Bennett-Hememway School §508; 647-6580
Health Department . ............. (508) 647-6460 NATI C K - so UTH y School ...
Library (Morse Institute) .......... (508) 647-6520 E';o"‘;“ :ch?ol """""""""" ggg; g:;'ggsg
Library (Bacon Free) . ............. (508) 653-6730 i i jaschool ...................... a
MWRTA - www.mwrta.com ....... (508) 935-2222 FOF more Informatlon gO to WWW.towananner.Com Memorial School ................. (508) 647-6590
Post Office 15 Common Street ..... (508) 647-1864 Kennedy Middle School ........... (508) 647-6650
Post Office 18 Huron Drive ........ (508) 652-8053 Wilson Middle School ............. (508) 647-6670
Public Works Department ......... (508) 647-6550 HighSchool .............c0vunn.. (508) 647-6600
gzg:fgg:rg‘ Parks Dept. .......... ggg; gz;'gzzg il mar i McAuliffe Charter School .......... (508) 879-9000
e G E et i . - '. Keefe Regional Technical School ... .(508) 416-2100
L, P (568) 647-6430 » 4 [ Build something lasting. INi) NeedhamBank Marie Philip School PITTY ......... (508) 879-5110
TownHall....................... (508) 647-6430 L ¥ / Build something special with us.
Veterans Services ................ (508) 647-6545
Voices Again_st Violence
24 Hour Hotlines . . . (508) 626-8686 & 1-800-593-1125 ParsonaliBanking | Business Banking Visit us at 17 West Central St.

Poison Information, poison.org .. ... 1-800-222-1222

MEMBER FDIC | (EGUAL HOUSING LENDER | MEMBER DIF

THE ALLAIN
GROUP

Your
Natick
Real
Estate
Experts

#1 in Natick
Real Estate

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY

HomeServices

Jessica Allain 617.820.8114 ‘ ' Commonwealth Real Estate
theallaingroup@compass.com \

COMPASS

\\ =
" [~ CARBY’SLUMBER
N QUALITY BUILDING MATERIALS

e —

We strive to deliver the best in
high-quality lumber and building materials
Decking ¢ Doors
Windows e Siding & Trim

Simkins Tree Service
SRR

* Planting &
Transplanting
* Tree & Log Removal
 Pruning
e Lot Clearing
o Stump Grinding
* Pest Management
 Bracing & Cabling

(508) 397-9532
simkinstreeservice.com |

% Readyveo
by Reliant I\/Iec.jicol Group

155 Hartford St. Framingham
(508) 872-7021

Accident Lawyer

Morton J. Shuman
24 Hour Live

“onice. () Walkdn |
h08-879-4040 &% Convenient Care
All Types of b4 9:00 am - 8:00 pm

Accidents 7 days a week

. = 1400 Worcester St., Natick
~ readymed.org

Based in Framingham

mortonjshumanlaw.com

« Free Public Telescope Night
« Early release PreK & Elem. only 1st Quarter Moon weather permitting

Natick Public Schools « Family Promise Metrowest Services & New England Sci-Tech Natick + Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
*+ Helping Families in Need « Early release - Keefe Tech events familypromisemetrowest.org Details: NESciTech.org/telescope natickfarmersmarket.org
ProjectJustBecause.org + RED SOX @ Baltimore * BRUINS @ Montreal + St Louis @ RED SOX + Carolina @ BRUINS
+ Washington @ BRUINS * Miami @ CELTICS * RED SOX @ Baltimore *+ Phoenix @ CELTICS « St Louis @ RED SOX
+ WOOSOX @ Jacksonville + WOOSOX @ Jacksonville + WOOSOX @ Jacksonville + WOOSOX @ Jacksonville + WOOSOX @ Jacksonville

6 7 8 9 1 O 1 1 1 2 Passov:)r :Jtlelg'\;f;z:undown

* BRUINS @ New Jersey

« NE Revolution Schedule + Chicago @ BRUINS
+ BRUINS @ Buffalo + FSU Alumni Assn. alumnihouse.org revolutionsoccer.net « Early release - Natick Public Schools + Boston Renegades Schedule + Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
« St Louis @ RED SOX Check for programs, & award & loan « Toronto @ RED SOX « Toronto @ RED SOX bostonrenegadesfootball.org * RED SOX @ Chicago White Sox natickfarmersmarket.org
+ Washington @ CELTICS deadlines + CELTICS @ New York + CELTICS @ Orlando + Toronto @ RED SOX + Charlotte @ CELTICS * RED SOX @ Chicago White Sox
+ WOOSOX @ Jacksonville + Toronto @ RED SOX + Columbus @ WOOSOX + Columbus @ WOOSOX + Columbus @ WOOSOX + Columbus @ WOOSOX + Columbus @ WOOSOX

Palm Sunday 2024 Tax Return Due and Good Friday
Quarterly Est. Tax Due

« BRUINS @ Pittsburgh + Yard Waste Collection this week on your + Tulip Mania 4/16-5/10 The Garden at EIm + No school - Natick Public Schools + Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
+ RED SOX @ Chicago White Sox regular trash day + New Jersey @ BRUINS Bank www.masshort.org + No school - Keefe Tech natickfarmersmarket.org
* Charlotte @ CELTICS natickma.gov/302/Yard-Waste + RED SOX @ Tampa Bay * RED SOX @ Tampa Bay * Chicago White Sox @ RED SOX + Chicago White Sox @ RED SOX
+ Columbus @ WOOSOX * RED SOX @ Tampa Bay + WOOSOX @ Rochester + WOOSOX @ Rochester + WOOSOX @ Rochester + WOOSOX @ Rochester + WOOSOX @ Rochester
2 Easter :if 2 1 Patriots' Day \' 2 2 Earth Day . 2 Holocaust Remembrance 2 Holocaust Remembrance 2 2
Orthodox Easter L) Boston Marathon % Day, Yom HaShoah, Day, Yom HaShoabh,
Passover ends nightfall begins sundown ends nightfall
+ April vacation - Natick Public Schools
« Spring Town Meeting
natickma.gov/375/Town-Meeting-
« April vacation - Natick Public Schools Information « Framingham Earth Day Festival
+ Yard Waste Collection this week on your |+ School vacation - Keefe Tech framinghamearthday.org
regular trash day * Sudbury Valley Trustees Nature Trails + April vacation - Natick Public Schools + April vacation - Natick Public Schools « April vacation - Natick Public Schools + Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickma.gov/302/Yard-Waste svtweb.org for trail maps + School vacation - Keefe Tech + School vacation - Keefe Tech + School vacation - Keefe Tech natickfarmersmarket.org
« Chicago White Sox @ RED SOX + School vacation - Keefe Tech + Seattle @ RED SOX + Seattle @ RED SOX « Seattle @ RED SOX « RED SOX @ Cleveland * RED SOX @ Cleveland
« WOOSOX @ Rochester « Chicago White Sox @ RED SOX « Syracuse @ WOOSOX « Syracuse @ WOOSOX « Syracuse @ WOOSOX « Syracuse @ WOOSOX « Syracuse @ WOOSOX
2 7 @ New Moon 2 8 2 9 3 0 Attention Photographers Customers having
We welcome photo submissions of local . a hard time
events and scenery to be for the indi ?
2026 Town Planner Calendar. el fmdmg S
Town[ZJPlanner . » I é * Town Planner puts
YOUR COMMUNITY CALENDAR R 1 ¥ YOU on disp|ay,
DEADLINE FOR < L& 1 ;4‘ N every day, directly
+ MW Legal Services mwlegal.org Events SUBMISSION: { in the homes
support free civil legal services for low- AUGUST 31 ; of YOUR customers.

income residents. i \
+ RED SOX @ Cleveland - Keefe at Night keefeatnight.org for class |+ RED SOX @ Toronto - RED SOX @ Toronto For details, contact

]
+ Syracuse @ WOOSOX information + Toledo @ WOOSOX + Toledo @ WOOSOX magerman@townplanner.com Ca” 508

$300 OFF : 500/0 OFF % BUSINESS OWNERS: ! VARCH 2025 Slot Car Racing

E MPLETE | ANY WORKSHOP At e aly LGl -
CT)(}}]J&C)G SYSTEM With coupon only. Expires 12-31-25. over 2 dozen hockey rinks. g 13 1‘11 12 12 “7’ 12 Any servlce JOb
Dasher boards, D3 24 25 26 27 26 29 Over $500

*for NPH supplied systems = 311 .
e We do , banners & Zambonis. Rent one lane get
fun - second lane for FREE

science! |

FREE »! ;
Public : ' 1112131415 1617 Expert
181920 21 22 2324 ! d and OEM Parts
Astronomy! /" o 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 '
Friday Nights MRl ‘%eagf ’a”el'_g"’d‘#_ . 842 Providence Hwy
(& March-Nov | excelient, quallty venicies Rte 1 Automile

home services i? NEW ENGLAND CINEMA MARKETING GROUP gaslggngelera-s3t1.£|’-&7€,ga7rg 280 Ellot Street (Real‘) NOI‘WOOd, MA

e oy ones & P SCITTECH®  wwanssidesom Serico 5082315200 % Astlant+sU6st-1616 & 888.098-9731

univauto.com o sk About Our Birthday Parties - claysubaru.com

L]
§ With coupon only. Not valid with other offers. 16 Tech CirCIe’ Natick 508-966-4700 ' Must it Not valid with th Must t Not valid with any other off
A N . . . ust present coupon. Not valid with any other Not valid with any other offer or discount. ust present coupon. Not valid with any other offer
EXPIRES 12-31-25 nescitech.org 508-720-4179 eric@cmgslides.com offer or discount. Expires 12-31-25 or discount, Expires 12-31-25

&1 notturnoplumbingandheating.com | Education Genter and Maker Space For details call or email




'Il:'gw? Website. . . . . ) ......... wwvz.;:st;cé(:;aégsgz 911 A o088 School Websites .............. www.natickps.org
ire (non-emergency) . ............ - Emergency Tow “ P I a “ n er Suicide & www.KeefeTech.org
Police (non-emergency) ........... (508) 647-9500 Crisis Lifeline School Department ............... (508) 647-6500
AnimalControl .................. (508) 647-9500 Preschool (508) 647-6583
Community-Senior Center......... GOR) GG e T e e L e P S
Health Department .............. (508) 647-6460 NATICK - SOUTH U P IR BT oo aso (L0 47
Library (Morse Institute) .......... (508) 647-6520 E'iov‘;n hSch:)oI """""""""" gg:g gz;'gggg
Library (Bacon Free) . ............. (508) 653-6730 i i ljaschool ...................... -
MWRTA - www.mwrta.com ... .... (508) 935-2222 For more information go to www.townplanner.com Memorial SChool .. .ovuveennens.. (508) 647-6590
Post Office 15 Common Street ..... (508) 647-1864 Kennedy Middle School ........... (508) 647-6650
Post Office 18 Huron Drive .. ...... (508) 652-8053 Wilson Middle School ............. (508) 647-6670
:ublic V_\Iorlg |I,)e;':o(arlt)ment ......... ggg; gz;-gggg High School ..................... (508) 647-6600
ecreation & Parks Dept........... - McAuliffe Charter School .......... (508) 879-9000
SelectBoard .................... (508) 647-6410 Build for your future. Keefe Regional Technical School . .. .(508) 416-2100
e (568) €47.6430 1 4 PRl Build something lasting. INi] NeedhamBank- Marie Philip School PATTY ......... (508) 879-5110
................... = = = . - can we help you 2
Town Hall. .o ooonono (508) 647-6430 \ jp Bulis someihing special withius.
Veterans Services ................ (508) 647-6545
Voices Against Violence

24 Hour Hotlines . . . (508) 626-8686 & 1-800-593-1125
Poison Information, poison.org .. ... 1-800-222-1222 EMDER FIIC | (G AL HOXISNG LENOER: 1 MENERF IR

Personal Banking | Business Banking Visit us at 17 West Central St.

THE ALLAIN
GROUP

Your
Natick
Real
Estate
Experts

Maura: 508.333.3734
Ross: 508.808.1558

#1 in Natick
Real Estate

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY

HomeServices

COMPASS

Commonwealth Real Estate

RodinoGroup@Gmail.com

Jessica Allain 617.820.8114
theallaingroup@compass.com

W

& ~ CARBY’'SLUMBER =

2% QUALITY BUILDING MATERIALS BRIGHTON SCHOOL
- .

We strive to deliver the best in
high-quality lumber and building materials
Decking ¢ Doors
Windows e Siding & Trim

Pre-K - 6th Grade
¢ Individualized Education
« Engaging and Challenging Curriculum
« Small Class Sizes -
« Flexible Financing Options

155 Hartford St. Framingham
(508) 872-7021

(508) 877-8200 brightonschool.org

AT R

Accident Lawyer
Morton J. Shuman

eadymeo |

; i :-: 24 Hour Live by Reliant I\/Ie&icol Group
| Answering :
o ¥ Service WOlk In
| 508-879-4040 Convenient Care
All Types of 9:00 am - 8:00 pm

Accidents 7 days a week

8 T | e
I [ 4 Maira Monsivais :
onsi ‘E_ll'ub_io@gmail.com 1400 Worcester St., Natick

readymed.org

Based in Framingham ey A 3 : - : - = A 2 K
mortonjshumanlaw.com . ' ! A .

SUNDAY VONDAY ~ TUESDAY  WEDNESDAY  THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
3

PHOTOGRAPHY ——

+ Pan-Mass Challenge Check pmc.org for

Contact E RESIDENTIAL ¢ COMMERCIAL gateslar;i registrax:on s . No schoo! Kind | Natick F Market Sam.1
ontact Eric . + Family Promise Metrowest Services *+ No school Kindergarten only « Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
508-966-4700 B"an Kourtz 508-577-2588 events familypromisemetrowest.org Natick Public Schools natickfarmersmarket.org
e : . * RED SOX @ Toronto * Minnesota @ RED SOX * Minnesota @ RED SOX
www.cmgslides.com  eric@cmgslides.com CALL OR TEXT

’ + Toledo @ WOOSOX + Toledo @ WOOSOX + Toledo @ WOOSOX

4 5 Cinco de Mayo 6 Teacher Appreciation Day 7 8 9 1 0

« Walk to End Homelessness Natick High
familypromisemetrowest@org

« Paws in the Park to benefit Save A Dog + Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
Wayside Inn saveadog.org + Stamp Out Hunger Food Drive natickfarmersmarket.org

+ Sounds of New England 4pm First Parish + Helping Families in Need — + Boston Renegades Schedule TOMORROW Leave non-perishable food by |« Farm Fest Information natickfarm.org
Sudbury juventasmusic.org APlaceToTurn-Natick.org « Early release - Keefe Tech bostonrenegadesfootball.org your mailbox for your letter carrier to collect. |  Natick Community Organic Farm

* Minnesota @ RED SOX « Texas @ RED SOX « Texas @ RED SOX « Texas @ RED SOX + RED SOX @ Kansas City + RED SOX @ Kansas City

« Toledo @ WOOSOX + WOOSOX @ Lehigh Valley + WOOSOX @ Lehigh Valley + WOOSOX @ Lehigh Valley + WOOSOX @ Lehigh Valley + WOOSOX @ Lehigh Valley

1 1 Mother's Day  Jiitee 1 2 O Full Moon 1 3 1 4 1 5 1 6 1 7 ArmedForees Day %

-+ Big 2-Day Book / Music / Bake Sale -
Morse Institute Library 8:30am-4:30pm

« Early release - Natick Public Schools morsefriends.org
+ FSU Alumni Assn. alumnihouse.org + Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
« NE Revolution Schedule Check for programs, & award & loan natickfarmersmarket.org
revolutionsoccer.net deadlines « Early release - Keefe Tech + Holi Festival - Natick natickcenter.org
+ RED SOX @ Kansas City + RED SOX @ Detroit + RED SOX @ Detroit + Atlanta @ RED SOX + Atlanta @ RED SOX
+ WOOSOX @ Lehigh Valley + RED SOX @ Detroit + WOOSOX @ Buffalo + WOOSOX @ Buffalo + WOOSOX @ Buffalo + WOOSOX @ Buffalo + WOOSOX @ Buffalo

18 19 20 21 22 23 24

+ Big 2-Day Book / Music / Bake Sale -
Morse Institute Library Noon-3:00pm

morsefriends.org + Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm

+ Framingham House Tour Tickets natickfarmersmarket.org
framinghamhistory.org + Framingham State University

+ Heaven and Earth Spring Concert Undergraduate Commencement
Framingham + Framingham State University Graduate + Summer Exhibit Opens The Garden at
heritagechorale.org + Keefe at Night keefeatnight.org for class Commencement Elm Bank www.masshort.org

+ Atlanta @ RED SOX information + NY Mets @ RED SOX + NY Mets @ RED SOX * Baltimore @ RED SOX + Baltimore @ RED SOX + Baltimore @ RED SOX

+ WOOSOX @ Buffalo * NY Mets @ RED SOX * Durham @ WOOSOX * Durham @ WOOSOX + Durham @ WOOSOX * Durham @ WOOSOX * Durham @ WOOSOX

25 26 ‘o |27 28 29 30 31
@ New Moon .

« Keefe Tech Graduation 6:00pm

+ Natick Garden Club Plant Sale Check for
date natickgardenclub.org

+ MW Legal Services mwlegal.org Events

+ Sudbury Valley Trustees Nature Trails support free civil legal services for low- + Keefe Tech Graduation rain date + Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
+ No school - Natick Public Schools svtweb.org for trail maps income residents. + MassBay Community College + Natick High School Graduation natickfarmersmarket.org
* Baltimore @ RED SOX + No school - Keefe Tech * RED SOX @ Milwaukee * RED SOX @ Milwaukee Commencement massbay.edu * RED SOX @ Atlanta * RED SOX @ Atlanta
* Durham @ WOOSOX * RED SOX @ Milwaukee + WOOSOX @ Scranton/Wilkes-Barre + WOOSOX @ Scranton/Wilkes-Barre + WOOSOX @ Scranton/Wilkes-Barre + WOOSOX @ Scranton/Wilkes-Barre + WOOSOX @ Scranton/Wilkes-Barre

S AORE BN 10 OFF Rl o o Porcia

NEW COMPLETE . ANY WORKSHOP i
COOLING SYSTEM ! ~ PER GALLON 1314151617 1819 . ' With coupon only. Expires 12-31-25. An%‘?ee:vsl;g:ob

i S S g On Any Benjamin Moore 20 21(22/23 24 25 26 we dO
Paint or Stain Italian Deli, Event Catering,

*
¥ and Gourmet Gift Shop. fun
TP-6 Family owned and operated since 1961. . ' |
A Can’t wait to meet you! science:
Benjamin Moore
Ja FREE

Paints BUY A “B.O-G”

151617 18 19 20 21 ; o Expert Service @ESETEEE
t 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 AND GET A FREE Public ) and OEM Parts
- BAG OF CHIPS Astronomy! [’ N
o Must present coupan at time of purchase, Not valid with '

Ctner coupoms or offers Exgires 5315085 Friday Nights | 842 Providence Hwy

NOtturno | : e March-Nov : Rte 1 Automil
. SUMMER 2025 B irs = \ewencLano B Nomwood, WA

25 Main St., Natick e /= || o £ (B =
NATICKGENTER.ORG/NATICKNIGHTS 508-653-1360 Bme R B SCI-TECHE 888-928-9731

home services

&+ notturnoplumbingandheating.com | www.debsan.com . — e Education Genter and Maker Space ClaySUbaru.com

With coupon. 1 coupon per customer. 1 H H
<
=L With coupon only. Not valid with other offers. May not be combined with other offers, discounts or coupons. 1 16 TeCh CIrCIe’ Natick Must present coupon. Not valid with any other offer
EXPIRES 12-31-25 Good any month through Mar 31, 2026 nescitech.org 508-720-4179 or discount. Expires 12-31-25




Town Website.............

Fire (non-emergency)
Police (non-emergency)
Animal Control
Community-Senior Center
Health Department
Library (Morse Institute)
Library (Bacon Free)
MWRTA - www.mwrta.com

Post Office 15 Common Street

Post Office 18 Huron Drive .
Public Works Department
Recreation & Parks Dept. . . .
Select Board
Town Administrator
TownClerk...............
TownHall................
Veterans Services

Voices Against Violence
24 Hour Hotlines . . .

www.natickma.gov
(508) 647-9550
(508) 647-9500
(508) 647-9500
(508) 647-6540
(508) 647-6460
(508) 647-6520
(508) 653-6730
(508) 935-2222
(508) 647-1864
(508) 652-8053
(508) 647-6550
(508) 647-6530
(508) 647-6410
(508) 647-6410
(508) 647-6430 x 4
(508) 647-6430
(508) 647-6545

(508) 626-8686 & 1-800-593-1125
Poison Information, poison.org

1-800-222-1222

THE ALLAIN

GROUP

Your
Natick
Real
Estate

Experts

#1 in Nati
Real Estate

COMPASS

Jessica Allain 617.820.8114

ck

theallaingroup@compass.com

-
e —

We strive to deliver the best in

Decking ¢ Doors
Windows e Siding & Trim

155 Hartfc;rd St. Framingham
(508) 872-7021
www.carbyslumber.com

CARBY’S LUMBER

\\‘-' QUALITY BUILDING MATERIALS

high-quality lumber and building materials

Accident Lawyer

24 Hour Live
Answering
Service

b08-879-4040

All Types of
Accidents

(e

Based in Framingham

mortonjshumanlaw.com

+ Rain Date Natick High School Graduation

+ Natick Garden Club Plant Sale Check for
date natickgardenclub.org

* RED SOX @ Atlanta

+ WOOSOX @ Scranton/Wilkes-Barre

8

« Farm Fun Run natickfarm.org
Natick Community Organic Farm

« Natick Artists Open Studio
natickartassociation.org

* RED SOX @ NY Yankees

* Rochester @ WOOSOX

1 5 Father's Day ﬁ[

+ Tour de Natick
natickrotary.org/tour-2/

+ NY Yankees @ RED SOX

+ WOOSOX @ Lehigh Valley

22

* RED SOX @ San Francisco
* Buffalo @ WOOSOX

29

Morton J. Shuman

« LA Angels @ RED SOX

9

« Lions Club Golf Tournament Pinecrest

Golf Club, Hollistobn

« Tampa Bay @ RED SOX

1 6 Quarterly Est. Tax Due

+ Tentative last day - Keefe Tech
* RED SOX @ Seattle

23

+ RED SOX @ LA Angels

30

« Keefe at Night keefeatnight.org for class

+ Toronto @ RED SOX
+ WOOSOX @ Scranton/Wilkes-Barre

$300 OFF

NEW COMPLETE
COOLING SYSTEM

*for NPH supplled svstems

information

« Cincinnati @ RED SOX

911 ® 28
e TOWN[_JPlanner: s

NATICK - SOUTH

For more information go to www.townplanner.com

School Websites

School Department .

Preschool
Bennett-Hememway
Brown School
Lilja School
Memorial School

Kennedy Middle School

e

Personal Banking | Business Banking

Build for your future.
Build something lasting.
Build something special with us.

+ Register for 6/14 Against the Tide

*+ Helping Families in Need
ProjectJustBecause.org

* LA Angels @ RED SOX

+ Rochester @ WOOSOX

10

Fundraiser to Prevent Breast Cancer
mbcc.org/swim

« LA Angels @ RED SOX
+ Rochester @ WOOSOX

O Full Moon

11

+ FSU Alumni Assn. alumnihouse.org

+ NE Revolution Schedule
revolutionsoccer.net

+ Tampa Bay @ RED SOX

+ WOOSOX @ Lehigh Valley

17

+ Last day of school (no snow days)
Natick Public Schools

* RED SOX @ Seattle

+ Buffalo @ WOOSOX

24

Check for programs, & award & loan
deadlines

+ Tampa Bay @ RED SOX
+ WOOSOX @ Lehigh Valley

18

* RED SOX @ Seattle
+ Buffalo @ WOOSOX

@ New Moon

25

« Last day of school (5 snow days)

+ 185th day - Keefe Tech

+ Sudbury Valley Trustees Nature Trails
svtweb.org for trail maps

* RED SOX @ LA Angels

+ WOOSOX @ Scranton/Wilkes-Barre

PHOTOGMPHERS'

We welcome photo ’
submissions of local
events and scenery to be
considered for the 2026
Town Planner Calendar.

Town[ZJPlanner
YOUR COMMUNITY CALENDAR
For details, contact
magerman@townplanner.com
DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION: AUGUST 31

569 OFF

ANY WORKSHOP

With coupon only. Expires 12-31-25.

fun
science!

FREE
Public
Astronomy!
Friday Nights
March-Nov

=5

NEW ENGLAND

The Town Planner is
mailed free to families

www.TownPlanner.com

business. We are

as a gift from your local

Natick Public Schools

« MW Legal Services mwlegal.org Events

support free civil legal services for low-
income residents.

* RED SOX @ LA Angels
+ WOOSOX @ Scranton/Wilkes-Barre

MAY 2025

111213141516 17
181920 2122 2324
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

JULY 2025
SMTWTFS
12345

67 8 9101112
3141516171819
20 21 22 23 24 2526
27 28 29 30 31

NATICK
NIGHTS!

What can we help you bulld?

Visit us at 17 West Central St.

MEMBER FDIC | (EGUAL HOUSING LENDER | MEMBER DIF

+ Pan-Mass Challenge Check pmc.org for
dates and registration

« Family Promise Metrowest Services &
events familypromisemetrowest.org

+ Rochester @ WOOSOX

12

« Boston Renegades Schedule
bostonrenegadesfootball.org
+ WOOSOX @ Lehigh Valley

1 9 Juneteenth

+ No school - Natick Public Schools
+ No school - Keefe Tech
+ Buffalo @ WOOSOX

26

. WOOSOX @ Scranfon/Wllkes Barre

0 AR

Town P¥ Plamfgr

h YOUR COMMUNITY CALENDAR

su /’)arf local

bmsmess

NeedhamBank-

High School

Wilson Middle School
McAuliffe Charter School
Keefe Regional Technical School ...
Marie Philip School P/TTY

........... www.natickps.org
www.KeefeTech.org
.............. (508) 647-6500
.............. (508) 647-6583
School ........ (508) 647-6580
.............. (508) 647-6660
.............. (508) 647-6570
.............. (508) 647-6590
........... (508) 647-6650
............. (508) 647-6670
.............. (508) 647-6600
.......... (508) 879-9000
.(508) 416-2100
......... (508) 879-5110

Maura: 508.333.3734
Ross: 508.808.1558

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY

HomeServices
Commonwealth Real Estate

. PIantlng &

™
"

Transplanting = _

O LILIE) G} “SeEp 103" .

* Pest Management

* Tree Removal ¢ Log Removal
e Lot Clearing ® Stump Grinding
 Bracing & Cabling

(508) 397-9532

smkmstreeserwce com

« Free Public Telescope Night
1st Quarter Moon weather permitting
New England Sci-Tech Natick
Details: NESciTech.org/telescope

* RED SOX @ NY Yankees

+ Rochester @ WOOSOX

13

* NY Yankees @ RED SOX
+ WOOSOX @ Lehigh Valley

2 0 1st Day of Summer !
)

* RED SOX @ San Francisco
+ Buffalo @ WOOSOX

27

« Stars and Stripes Over Framingham
framinghamma.gov/3635/Annual-Events

« Toronto @ RED SOX

+ WOOSOX @ Scranton/Wilkes-Barre

Rent one lane get
second lane for FREE

$ R Pd dv MED
by Reliant I\/Iedlcol Group

Walk-In -
Convenient Care |

9:00 am - 8:00 pm
7 days a week

1400 Worcester St., Natick
readymed.org

' SATURDAY

6 Eid al-Adha begins sundown 7 Eid al-Adha ends nightfall

« Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org

* RED SOX @ NY Yankees

+ Rochester @ WOOSOX

14

Flag Day %g

+ Framingham Flag Day Parade
framinghamma.gov/3635/Annual-Events

+ Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org

* NY Yankees @ RED SOX

+ WOOSOX @ Lehigh Valley

21

+ Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org

+ RED SOX @ San Francisco

+ Buffalo @ WOOSOX

28

« Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org
« Toronto @ RED SOX
+ WOOSOX @ Scranton/Wilkes-Barre
aveast ¢
\x%“ Cf?o
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IN EIGHT
S), R <
2 The p100s

mbcc.org

Any Service Job
Over $500

BT EASY, SRIVE HARPT

Expert Serwce
and OEM Parts

842 Providence Hwy
Rte 1 Automile

Notturno

home services SCI-TECH ponsorhip and svents SUMMER 2025 280 Eliot Street (Rear) Norwood, MA
Education Center and Maker Space for next year's Calendar. NATICKCENTER.ORG/NATICKNIGHTS Asmgn:l .."5?]81)831 -7616 888'928'9731
. modelvillehobby.com

16 Tech Circle, Natick [®
nescitech.org ¢
508-720-4179

To be part of the yearly Calendar,
call or email

claysubaru.com

Must present coupon. Not valid with any other offer
or discount. Expires 12-31-25

E: notturnoplumbingandheating.com ;

<
=L With coupon only. Not valid with other offers.
EXPIRES 12-31-25

: Ask About Our Birthday Parties
K]

Not valid with any other offer or discount.
Good thru 6-30-2025

[t
O




Town Website. . ............. www.natickma.gov
Fire (non-emergency) .. ........... (508) 647-9550
Police (non-emergency) ........... (508) 647-9500
AnimalControl .................. (508) 647-9500
Community-Senior Center......... (508) 647-6540
Health Department .............. (508) 647-6460
Library (Morse Institute) .......... (508) 647-6520
Library (Bacon Free) . ............. (508) 653-6730
MWRTA - www.mwrta.com ....... (508) 935-2222
Post Office 15 Common Street ..... (508) 647-1864
Post Office 18 Huron Drive ........ (508) 652-8053
Public Works Department ......... (508) 647-6550
Recreation & Parks Dept. .......... (508) 647-6530
SelectBoard .................... (508) 647-6410
Town Administrator . ............. (508) 647-6410
TownClerk................... (508) 647-6430 x 4
TownHall....................... (508) 647-6430
Veterans Services ................ (508) 647-6545

Voices Against Violence
24 Hour Hotlines . . . (508) 626-8686 & 1-800-593-1125

Poison Information, poison.org .. ... 1-800-222-1222

THE ALLAIN
GROUP

Your
Natick
Real
Estate
Experts

#1 in Natick
Real Estate

Jessica Allain 617.820.8114
theallaingroup@compass.com

FREE
Public
Astronomy!
Friday Nights |
March-Nov
501(c)@3)

non-profit STEM
Education Center

and Maker Space :
NEW ENGLAND

0
SCI-TECH
16 Tech Circle, Natick
nescitech.org 508-720-4179

Accident Lawyer

Morton J. Shuman

24 Hour Live
Answering
Service

b08-879- 4[]4[]

All Types of
Accidents

Based in Framingham
mortonjshumanlaw com

I"

y}\

SUNDA

Keep our A
community
strong. A n n
Eat, drink
and shop local!

Please patronize our sponsors
and tell them you saw their ad
in the Town Planner Calendar!

6 7

* RED SOX @ Washington
+ WOOSOX @ Syracuse

13

+ Colorado @ RED SOX

14

« Tampa Bay @ RED SOX
+ WOOSOX @ Rochester

20 21

* RED SOX @ Chicago Cubs
+ Scranton/Wilkes-Barre @ WOOSOX

27

+ RED SOX @ Philadelphia

28

« Keefe at Night keefeatnight.org for class

* LA Dodgers @ RED SOX
« WOOSOX @ St. Paul

information
* RED SOX @ Minnesota

o11

Emergency

Town[ _JPlanner

o88
Suicide &

NATICK - SOUTH

For more information go to www.townplanner.com

Crisis Lifeline

School Websites

........... www.natickps.org

www.KeefeTech.org

School Department ............... (508) 647-6500
Preschool ....................... (508) 647-6583
Bennett-Hememway School .. ...... (508) 647-6580

Brown School . .. ...
Lilja School . .......

Memorial School

Kennedy Middle School

Build for your future.

Lt

Personal Banking | Business Banking

1

+ Helping Families in Need —

APlaceToTurn-Natick.org

+ Natick Summer Concerts and Family

Performing Arts Series Check for dates
natickma.gov/308/Recreation-Parks

« Cincinnati @ RED SOX
« Syracuse @ WOOSOX

8

+ Natick Summer Concerts and Family

Performing Arts Series Check for dates
natickma.gov/308/Recreation-Parks

+ NE Revolution Schedule

revolutionsoccer.net

+ Colorado @ RED SOX
+ WOOSOX @ Rochester

15

« Natick Summer Concerts and Family

Performing Arts Series Check for dates
natickma.gov/308/Recreation-Parks

« MLB All-Star Game - Atlanta, GA

22

+ Natick Summer Concerts and Family

Performing Arts Series Check for dates
natickma.gov/308/Recreation-Parks

+ Sudbury Valley Trustees Nature Trails

svtweb.org for trail maps

« RED SOX @ Philadelphia
+ WOOSOX @ St. Paul

29

+ Natick Summer Concerts and Family

Performing Arts Series Check for dates
natickma.gov/308/Recreation-Parks

* RED SOX @ Minnesota
« Lehigh Valley @ WOOSOX

T
PN ..'g-r"‘

Build something lasting.
Build something special with us.

2

« Cincinnati @ RED SOX
« Syracuse @ WOOSOX

9

+ FSU Alumni Assn. alumnihouse.org

Check for programs, & award & loan
deadlines

+ Colorado @ RED SOX
+ WOOSOX @ Rochester

16

+ MW Legal Services mwlegal.org Events

support free civil legal services for low-
income residents.

23

+ RED SOX @ Philadelphia
+ WOOSOX @ St. Paul

30

* RED SOX @ Minnesota
« Lehigh Valley @ WOOSOX

@ NeedhamBank-

What can we help you bulld?

Visit us at 17 West Central St.

High School

MEMBER FDIC | (EQUAL HOUSING LENDER | MEMBER DIF

« Family Promise Metrowest Services &
events familypromisemetrowest.org
« Syracuse @ WOOSOX

10

O Full Moon

« Boston Renegades Schedule
bostonrenegadesfootball.org

+ Tampa Bay @ RED SOX

+ WOOSOX @ Rochester

17

« Art Walk, Natick
natickcenter.org

24

@ New Moon

+ WOOSOX @ St. Paul

31

* Lehigh Valley @ WOOSOX

* RED SOX @ Washington
+ WOOSOX @ Syracuse

11

+ Tampa Bay @ RED SOX
+ WOOSOX @ Rochester

18

« RED SOX @ Chicago Cubs
+ Scranton/Wilkes-Barre @ WOOSOX

25

« LA Dodgers @ RED SOX
+ WOOSOX @ St. Paul

Attention Photographers

We welcome photo y

submissions of local L}";
events and scenerytobe .. -
considered for the 2026
Town Planner Calendar.

DEADLINE FOR
SUBMISSION: AUG 31

For details, contact

Wilson Middle School
McAuliffe Charter School
Keefe Regional Technical School ...
Marie Philip School P/TTY

RodinoGroup@Gmail.com

.............. (508) 647-6660
.............. (508) 647-6570
.............. (508) 647-6590
........... (508) 647-6650

............. (508) 647-6670
.............. (508) 647-6600
.......... (508) 879-9000
.(508) 416-2100

......... (508) 879-5110

Maura: 508.333.3734
Ross: 508.808.1558

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY

HomeServices

Commonwealth Real Estate

N

BRIGHTON SCHOOL

Pre-K - 6th Grade
« Individualized Education
» Engaging and Challenging Curriculum
« Small Class Sizes
« Flexible Financing Options

4 Independence Day ﬁ 5

EadVMED

by Reliant I\/Iedlool Group
quk—ln
Convenient Care

9:00 am - 8:00 pm
7 days a week

1400 Worcester St., Natick
readymed.org

SATURDAY

« Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org

* RED SOX @ Washington

+ WOOSOX @ Syracuse

12

+ Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org

+ Tampa Bay @ RED SOX

+ WOOSOX @ Rochester

19

+ Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org

« RED SOX @ Chicago Cubs

+ Scranton/Wilkes-Barre @ WOOSOX

26

« Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org

« LA Dodgers @ RED SOX

+ WOOSOX @ St. Paul

magerman@townplanner.com

509 OFF
ANY WORKSHOP

With coupon only. Expires 12-31-25.

$300 OFF

NEW COMPLETE
COOLING SYSTEM

8 91011121314
151617 1819 20 21

Any Service Job

APPETIZER Over $500

PER GALLON

NPH supplied systems With Purchase of $30 or More On Any Benjamin Moore 425 B 258 27 28 We do
Pa Int or Sta N Italian Deli, Event Catering,
and Gourmet Gift Shop. fun
TP-6 Family owned and operated since 1961. . \
Can’t wait to meet you! scien Ce!
Benjamln Moore
Paints 1011121314 1516 $5-00 FRE!E Expert Sgrwce Wiy ST, Swive HaPPY
HEd OFF ONE Public and OB Prs
= DESSERT ITEM Astronomy!
N t t N ar coupons o ofers. ipres 2302088 Friday Nights 842 Providence Hwy
otturno March-Nov Rte 1 Automile

The Decorating Store

25 Main St., Natick
508-653-1360

(% » -
www.debsan.com el CE T :
# e e

With coupon. 1 coupon per customer. 1 v SrTe 2 [}
May not be combined with other offers, discounts or coupons. UV e Vo M

Good any month through Mar 31, 2026 L S08.473.7920  www.olivasmarket.com :

Norwood, MA

888-928-9731

claysubaru.com

Must present coupon. Not valid with any other offer
or discount. Expires 12-31-25

home services

LOCALLY AND FAMILY OWNED
hantogourmet.com

X . . [l
¢ notturnoplumbingandheating.com , : dining * takeout * delivery :

< . —
>={  With coupon only. Not valid with other offers. Must present coupon. Not valid with any other offer
EXPIRES 12-31-25 or discount. Expires 12-31-25

I check out our entertalnment schedule
380 Union St., Ashland
(508) 881-6568

& NEW ENGLAND
] SCI-TECH
Education Center and Maker Space

16 Tech Circle, Natick
nescitech.org 508-720-4179




'II:'t_)w? Website. . . .. ) ......... wwmz.;loa;)icé(:;aégsts)\é 911 A o988 School Websites .............. www.natickps.org
ire (non-emergency) . ............ - Emergency Tow n P I a “ n er Suicide & www.KeefeTech.org
el Gl GO Oe R b ey Crisis Lifeline School Department ............... (508) 647-6500
AnimalControl .................. (508) 647-9500 Preschool (508) 647-6583
Community-Senior Center......... (E0R)167726570) NI S S S S R BT R S e T s L T R L S e S Sl R SR S B
Health Department .............. (508) 647-6460 NATI C K - S o UTH Bennett-Hememway School .......... (508) 647-6580
Library (Morse Institute) .......... (508) 647-6520 E';o"‘;“ :ch:)ol """""""""" ggg; g:;'ggsg
Library (Bacon Free) . ............. (508) 653-6730 i i jaschool ...................... a
MWRTA - www.mwrta.com ....... (508) 935-2222 FOF more Informatlon gO to WWW.towananner.Com Memorial School ................. (508) 647-6590
Post Office 15 Common Street ..... (508) 647-1864 Kennedy Middle School ........... (508) 647-6650
Post Office 18 Huron Drive ........ (508) 652-8053 Wilson Middle School ............. (508) 647-6670
Public Works Department ......... (508) 647-6550 HighSchool .............c0vunn.. (508) 647-6600
gzg:fgg:rg‘ Parks Dept. .......... ggg; gz;'gzzg il mar i McAuliffe Charter School .......... (508) 879-9000
e G E et i . - '. Keefe Regional Technical School ... .(508) 416-2100
T G (568) 647-6430 » 4 PRl Build something lasting. INi] NeedhamBank- Marie Philip School PATTY ......... (508) 879-5110
................... = . . . - can we help you bulld?
Town Hall. ..o (508) 647-6430 \ Jy Bulld somsthing special with us.
Veterans Services ................ (508) 647-6545
Voices Against Violence

(508) 626-8686 & 1-800-593-1125
1-800-222-1222

24 Hour Hotlines . . .
Poison Information, poison.org

Visit us at 17 West Central St.

MEMBER FDIC | (EGUAL HOUSING LENDER | MEMBER DIF

Personal Banking | Business Banking

THE ALLAIN

GROUP

Your
Natick
Real
Estate

Experts

#1 in Natick
Real Estate

Jessica Allain 617.820.8114

theallaingroup@compass.com

FREE
Public
Astronomy!

March-Nov

501(c)(3)
non-profit STEM
Education Center
and Maker Space

Friday Nights [ Be

o1 | NEW ENGLAND

] SCI-TECH

Accident Lawyer

24 Hour Live
Answering
Service

b08-879-4040

All Types of
Accidents

(e

Based in Framingham

mortonjshumanlaw.com

Play 100's of Movne
Trivia Questions

508-966-4700
eric@cmgslides.com

+ Natick Rotary Golf Tournament
Check for date and details
natickrotary.org

+ Houston @ RED SOX

« Lehigh Valley @ WOOSOX

10

« RED SOX @ San Diego
+ Buffalo @ WOOSOX

17

* Miami @ RED SOX
+ WOOSOX @ lowa

24

* RED SOX @ NY Yankees
« Jacksonville @ WOOSOX

31

* Pittsburgh @ RED SOX
+ WOOSOX @ Durham

$300 OFF

NEW COMPLETE
COOLING SYSTEM

*for NPH supplled svstems

Notturno

home services

LOCALLY AND FAMILY OWNED

Morton J. Shuman

« Kansas City @ RED SOX

From Mailbox to...Inbox!

Direct Mail Print
Website & Mobile App
Email Newsletter
Social Media

All for less than
the cost of a
cup of coffee!

508-614-0165

magerman@townplanner.com

*+ Helping Families in Need

+ Natick School Schedule natickps.org
+ Keefe Tech School Schedule

keefetech.org

+ McAuliffe Charter School Schedule

mcauliffecharter.org

11

* Kansas City @ RED SOX
+ Buffalo @ WOOSOX

ProjectJustBecause.org

« Natick Summer Concerts and Family

Performing Arts Series Check for dates

natickma.gov/308/Recreation-Parks + Buffalo @

12 13

« Natick Summer Concerts and Family

+ NE Revolution Schedule

+ Sunflower Spectacular thru 8/24 The
Garden at ElIm Bank www.masshort.org
+ RED SOX @ Houston

18

* Baltimore @ RED SOX
* Jacksonville @ WOOSOX

+ Baltimore @ RED SOX

25

« Keefe at Night keefeatnight.org for class
information

+ Hopkinton Charity Golf Tournament
hopkintonwomensclub.org

+ RED SOX @ Baltimore

$3OFF

“THE WORKS"
Only *13

Micro-Fiber « Triple Foam
Neoglide Wash Polishing Wax
Under Carriage Wash « Wheel

Rust Inhibitor Brightener
Simonize Double & Cleaner
Bond Clear Wax * Blow Dry

Reg. $16

Full Service e Self Service * 7 Days

* RED SOX @ Houston
+ WOOSOX @ lowa

* RED SOX @ Baltimore
+ WOOSOX @ Durham

CARWASH

Performing Arts Series Check for dates
natickma.gov/308/Recreation-Parks

revolutionsoccer.net deadlines

19 20

*+ Kansas City @ RED SOX

WOOSOX

*+ Worcester Raiders schedule
worcesterraidersfc.com

* RED SOX @ Houston
+ WOOSOX @ lowa

« Family Promise Metrowest Services &
events familypromisemetrowest.org
+ Buffalo @ WOOSOX

14

+ FSU Alumni Assn. alumnihouse.org
Check for programs, & award & loan

+ WOOSOX @ lowa

21

+ MW Legal Services mwlegal.org Events
support free civil legal services for low-

26 27

+ Sudbury Valley Trustees Nature Trails

svtweb.org for trail maps

PER GALLON

On Any Benjamin Moore

Paint or Stain

A

Benjamin Moore
Paints

-6

The Decorating Store

25 Main St., Natick
508-653-1360

62 Union St. * Rte 135

www.debsan.com

income residents.
* Jacksonville @ WOOSOX

* RED SOX @ Baltimore
+ WOOSOX @ Durham

_ JU2025

1314151617 1819
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

SEPTEMBER 2025
SMTWTFS
123456

7 8 910111213
141516 17 18 1920
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

* RED SOX @ NY Yankees
* Jacksonville @ WOOSOX

28

* RED SOX @ Baltimore
+ WOOSOX @ Durham

. Buy 2 XL Pizzas,
'Get FREE 2 Liter

. Soda and Small
Fries

Expires 12/31/25

The Sub-Way
& Pizza

« Property Tax Due Date

« Free Public Telescope Night
1st Quarter Moon weather permitting
New England Sci-Tech Natick
Details: NESciTech.org/telescope

+ Houston @ RED SOX

« Lehigh Valley @ WOOSOX

8

* RED SOX @ San Diego
* Buffalo @ WOOSOX

15

+ Miami @ RED SOX
+ WOOSOX @ lowa

22

* RED SOX @ NY Yankees
+ Jacksonville @ WOOSOX

29

* Pittsburgh @ RED SOX
+ WOOSOX @ Durham

Buy 1 Half Pint Color Sample, Get 1

FREE
HALF PINT

One coupon per purchase. Does not include tax.
With coupon only. Not valid with any other offer
or discount. Valid August 2025.

A
Benjanl;l;irgts Moore*
TOWN LINE
HARDWARE

SUDBURY / WAYLAND LINE

84 Boston Post Rd e Rt. 20
Sudbury, MA

Maura: 508.333.3734
Ross: 508.808.1558

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY

HomeServices

Commonwealth Real Estate

* Planting &
Transplanting

* Tree & Log Removal
 Pruning
e Lot Clearing
o Stump Grinding
* Pest Management
 Bracing & Cabling

(508) 397-9532
simkinstreeservice.com |

% Readyveo
by Reliant Medical Group

Walk-In -
Convenient Care |

9:00 am - 8:00 pm
7 days a week

Serp 05"

1400 Worcester St., Natick
readymed.org

« Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org

+ Houston @ RED SOX

« Lehigh Valley @ WOOSOX

9 O Full Moon

+ Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org

* RED SOX @ San Diego

+ Buffalo @ WOOSOX

16

+ Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org

+ Miami @ RED SOX

+ WOOSOX @ lowa

2 3 @ New Moon

+ Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org

+ Multicultural Day Natick Common
natickcenter.org for details

* RED SOX @ NY Yankees

+ Jacksonville @ WOOSOX

30

+ Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org

« Pittsburgh @ RED SOX

+ WOOSOX @ Durham

$60 or More

Not including tax, alcohol, lunch special.
Food only. Dine in only. Can’t be
combined with any other offers or

promotions or holidays. Valid Aug. 2025

Mosaka Hibachi
SUSHI-HIBACHI-GRILL-BAR

58A Apex Dr.

B.w 2
510 Union Ave, Framingham * e Gy
(508) 879-8818 * (508) 875-8949 "
thesubwayandpizzaonline.com |

Ashland
3 508-881-2980
With coupon only. Not valid with other offers. Exp 12-31-25

Marlborough
(508) 630-8586 7S
mosakahibachi.com [EI#=:

E: notturnoplumbingandheating.com ;

<
=L With coupon only. Not valid with other offers.
EXPIRES 12-31-25

978-443-2112

townlinehardware.com

]
With coupon. 1 coupon per customer. 1

May not be combined with other offers, discounts or coupons. '
]

Good any month through Mar 31, 2026

7=




'Il:'pwn('l Website. . . . . ) ......... wwvz.;l:st)icggaégsg\é o911 ! - o088 School Websites .............. www.natickps.org
ire (non-emergency) ............. - Emergency Tow “ P I a “ n er Suicide & www.KeefeTech.org
R ggg; AL ea0 .J Crisis Lifeline School Department ............... (508) 647-6500
Community-Senior Center......... (508) 647-6540 :resch;)toll-l """"" S h gl [ ggg; 2:;-2223
Health Department .............. (508) 647-6460 NATI c K - So UTH ennett-Hememway School ........ -
Library (Morse Institute) .......... (508) 647-6520 E';owsn :chrol """""""""""" ggg; g:;‘gggg
Library (Bacon Free) . ............. (508) 653-6730 : i jaschool ...................... -
MWRTA - www.mwrta.com ....... (508) 935-2222 For more information go to www.townplanner.com Memorial SChool .. ............... (508) 647-6590
Post Office 15 Common Street ..... (508) 647-1864 Kennedy Middle School ........... (508) 647-6650
Post Office 18 Huron Drive ........ (508) 652-8053 Wilson Middle School ............. (508) 647-6670
;ublic V_Vorlg Eel')(arlt)ment --------- ggg; gz;-gggg High School ................oo... (508) 647-6600
ecreation & Parks Dept........... . McAuliffe Charter School .......... (508) 879-9000
SelectBoard .................... (508) 647-6410 Build for your future. Keefe Regi :
- . - . gional Technical School ... .(508) 416-2100
oG (568) 647-6430 » 4 PRl Build something lasting. INi) NeedhamBank- Marie Philip School PATTY ......... (508) 879-5110
................... = . . » M can we help you ?
Town Hall. ..o (508) 647-6430 \ Jp Bulid something special with us.
Veterans Services . ............... (508) 647-6545
Voices Against Violence

24 Hour Hotlines . . . (508) 626-8686 & 1-800-593-1125

Poison Information, poison.org . . . . . 1-800-222-1222 e

MEMBER FDIC | GXEQUAL HOUSING LENDER | MEMBER DIF

ersonal Banking | Business Banking

THE ALLAIN
GROUP

Your
Natick
Real
Estate
Experts

Maura: 508.333.3734

#1 in Natick Ross: 508.808.1558

Real Estate

COMPASS

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY

HomeServices

Commonwealth Real Estate

RodinoGroup@Gmail.com

BRIGHTON SCHOOL

Jessica Allain 617.820.8114
theallaingroup@compass.com

W=
-> [~ < CARBY’SLUMBER

\- QUALITYBUILDING MATERIALS
P S
We strive to deliver the best in
high-quality lumber and building materials
Decking ¢ Doors
Wmdows o S|d|ng & Trim

Pre-K - 6th Grade
¢ Individualized Education
» Engaging and Challenging Curriculum
« Small Class Sizes
« Flexible Financing Options

360 Water St., Frammgham
7-8200 brlghtonsch

$ ReadeED
by Reliant Medlcol Group

Accident Lawyer

Morton J. Shuman
24 Hour Live

A;se\:\::;i:g f-\' Walk-In ™
508-879-4040 &%’ Convenient Care |
All Types of 9:00 am - 8:00 pm

Accidents 7 days a week

1400 Worcester St., Natick
readymed.org

Based in Framingham
mortonjshumanlaw com

SATURDAY

1 Labor Day

+ Natick Days - Natick Center

7 Grandparents' Day

O Full Moon

+ Natick Rotary Golf Tournament

Check for date and details
natickrotary.org

* RED SOX @ Arizona
« Scranton/Wilkes-Barre @ WOOSOX

14

+ Natick Artists Open Studio

natickartassociation.org

+ NY Yankees @ RED SOX
+ WOOSOX @ Syracuse

+ Natick School Schedule natickps.org
+ Keefe Tech School Schedule

keefetech.org

+ McAuliffe Charter School Schedule

mcauliffecharter.org

+ Cleveland @ RED SOX

8

* RED SOX @ Oakland

1 5 Quarterly Est. Tax Due

« Intro to Round Dance (Choreographed

Ballroom Dance) 7-8:30pm
fairsnsquares.com

+ Helping Families in Need —

APlaceToTurn-Natick.org

« Cleveland @ RED SOX
« Scranton/Wilkes-Barre @ WOOSOX

9

+ NE Revolution Schedule

revolutionsoccer.net

* RED SOX @ Oakland
+ WOOSOX @ Syracuse

16

+ Oakland @ RED SOX
* Rochester @ WOOSOX

+ Cleveland @ RED SOX
« Scranton/Wilkes-Barre @ WOOSOX
+ Worcester Raiders schedule

worcesterraidersfc.com

10

+ FSU Alumni Assn. alumnihouse.org

Check for programs, & award & loan
deadlines

* RED SOX @ Oakland
+ WOOSOX @ Syracuse

17

+ MW Legal Services mwlegal.org Events

support free civil legal services for low-
income residents.

+ Oakland @ RED SOX
+ Rochester @ WOOSOX

« Family Promise Metrowest Services &

events familypromisemetrowest.org

« Scranton/Wilkes-Barre @ WOOSOX

Patriot Day - :‘\;sg—
Day -

of Remembrance "~ %%

+ WOOSOX @ Syracuse

18

« Square Dance Introduction Party Free

Class 7:30-9:30pm fairsnsquares.com

+ Oakland @ RED SOX
* Rochester @ WOOSOX

* RED SOX @ Arizona
« Scranton/Wilkes-Barre @ WOOSOX

12

* NY Yankees @ RED SOX
+ WOOSOX @ Syracuse

19

« RED SOX @ Tampa Bay
* Rochester @ WOOSOX

natickcenter.org for info

« Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm

natickfarmersmarket.org

+ Hopkinton Polyarts Festival
* RED SOX @ Arizona
« Scranton/Wilkes-Barre @ WOOSOX

13

+ Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm

natickfarmersmarket.org

+ Harvest Dinner Tickets natickfarm.org

Natick Community Organic Farm

* NY Yankees @ RED SOX
+ WOOSOX @ Syracuse

20

+ Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm

natickfarmersmarket.org

+ Natick PorchFest natickporchfest.org

On porches in & near Natick Center

« RED SOX @ Tampa Bay
* Rochester @ WOOSOX

@ New Moon

2 1 2 2 1st Day of Autumn 2 3 2 4Rosh Hashanah ends nightfall 2 5 2 6 2 7
Rosh Hashanah s

begins sundown

+ Big 2-Day Book / Music / Bake Sale -
Morse Institute Library 8:30am-4:30pm
morsefriends.org

+ Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org

+ Detroit @ RED SOX

+ Sudbury Valley Trustees Nature Trails
svtweb.org for trail maps
+ RED SOX @ Toronto

30

« RED SOX @ Tampa Bay
+ Rochester @ WOOSOX

28

+ RED SOX @ Toronto + RED SOX @ Toronto + Detroit @ RED SOX

29

PHOTOGRAPHY

Bic 2.Dav Book / Music / Bake Sal RESIDENTIAL « COMMERCIAL

+ Big 2-Day Boo usic / Bake Sale - .

Morse Institute Library Noon-3:00pm Bl'lall KDIII’tZ 508‘577‘2588
morsefriends.org « Keefe at Night keefeatnight.org for class CALL OR TEXT

+ Detroit @ RED SOX

$300 OFF

NEW COMPLETE
HEATING SYSTEM

*for NPH supplied systems

information

FREE

.+ GENERAL GAU

! ' With Purchase of $70 or More

)
j‘fﬁhfﬁ)

Chmese ° Japanese e Sushi

ONE FREE
TRIAL CLASS

Some restrictions may apply. Expires 12/31/25

AUGUST 2025 50 0/0 O F F
ANY WORKSHOP
With coupon only. Expires 12-31-25.

We do

fun
science!

FREE

Public
Astronomy!
Friday Nights
March-Nov

1 NEW ENGLAND
2 #

Any Service Job
Over $500

1011121314 1516
171819 2021 2223
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

e Classes for
All Levels and
All Ages 2-Adult
« Offering Hip Hop, ="
Ballet, Tap, Jazz
& Much More!

Italian Deli, Event Catering,
and Gourmet Gift Shop.
Family owned and operated since 1961.

&P
by}
OCTOBER 2025
Can't wait to meet you!

BUY THE SANDWICH OF
THE MONTH, GET A FREE
BAG OF CHIPS

Must present coupon at time of purchase, Not valid with
other coupons or offers, Expires 9.30.2025,

567 891011
1213141516 1718
1920 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

BT EASY, SRIVE HARPT

Expert Service

¢ Private Lessons and OEM Parts

& Special Event
842 Providence Hwy

Rte 1 Automile
Norwood, MA

888-928-9731

claysubaru.com

Must present coupon. Not valid with any other offer
or discount. Expires 12-31-25

!
!

: -

s o, e e Instruction
i

i

i

i

i

] Nottu rno
: SCI-TECH

Education Center and Maker Space

16 Tech Circle, Natick [=;
nescitech.org
508-720-4179

check out our entertainment schedule

home service BRANDI RAE'S
380 Union St., Ashland
(508) 881-6568

LOCALLY AND FAMILY OWNED School of Dance
hantogourmet.com

&: notturnoplumbingandheating.com ; * dining * takeout ¢ delivery ' 116 Cochituate Rd., Framingham
1 1

< -875-
With coupon only. Not valid with other offers. 508-875-2723
EXPIRES 12-31-25

83-85 East Main Street Milford, MA 01757

Must present coupon. Not valid with any other offer : X
P v 1 S08.473.7920  www.olivasmarket.com |

o discount, Expires 12-31-25 brandiraesschoolofdance.com

[t
}.
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Town Website. .............. www.natickma.gov

Fire (non-emergency) .. ........... (508) 647-9550
Police (non-emergency) . .......... (508) 647-9500
AnimalControl .................. (508) 647-9500
Community-Senior Center......... (508) 647-6540
Health Department .............. (508) 647-6460
Library (Morse Institute) .......... (508) 647-6520
Library (Bacon Free) .............. (508) 653-6730
MWRTA - www.mwrta.com ....... (508) 935-2222
Post Office 15 Common Street ..... (508) 647-1864
Post Office 18 Huron Drive ........ (508) 652-8053
Public Works Department ......... (508) 647-6550
Recreation & Parks Dept. .......... (508) 647-6530
SelectBoard .................... (508) 647-6410
Town Administrator . ............. (508) 647-6410
TownClerk................... (508) 647-6430 x 4
TownHall....................... (508) 647-6430
Veterans Services ................ (508) 647-6545

Voices Against Violence
24 Hour Hotlines . . . (508) 626-8686 & 1-800-593-1125

Poison Information, poison.org .. ... 1-800-222-1222

THE ALLAIN
GROUP

Your
Natick
Real
Estate
Experts

#1 in Natick
Real Estate

CEMPASS

Jessica Allain 617.820.8114
theallaingroup@compass.com

A
HEART TO(:QD

HOME MEALS

DELICIOUS MEALS MADE FOR SENIORS™

BRINGING YOU THE POSITIVE
POWER OF FOOD

(508) 658-3000

Accident Lawyer

Morton J. Shuman
24 Hour Live

Answering h
Service (et
508-879-4040 -sc;'
All Types of

Accidents

Based in Framingham
mortonjshumanlaw.com

O Full Moon

+ Natick School Schedule natickps.org

+ Keefe Tech School Schedule
keefetech.org

+ McAuliffe Charter School Schedule
mcauliffecharter.org

+ Natick Rotary Golf Tournament
Check for date and details
natickrotary.org

12

19 20

+ Natick Artists Open Studios artnatick.org

26 27

+ Keefe at Night keefeatnight.org for class

information

FREE

APPETIZER

« Monday & Tuesday Dine-In

$300 OFF

NEW COMPLETE .
HEATING SYSTEM

*for NPH supplied systems

()

j‘(ﬁh[zg

Chlnese ° Japanese ° Sushl

;Notturno

home services .

LOCALLY AND FAMILY OWNED

, notturnoplumbingandheating.com ;

With coupon only. Not valid with other offers. Must present coupon. Not valid with any other offer
EXPIRES 12-31-25 or discount. Expires 12-31-25

(508) 881 78588

911 i o088 School Websites .............. www.natickps.org
= JOWN| o PlAaNNer: s
Crisis Lifeline School Department ............... (508) 647-6500

Preschool ....................... (508) 647-6583

Bennett-Hememway School .. ...... (508) 647-6580

NATICK - SOUTH

For more information go to www.townplanner.com

+ Helping Families in Need

Columbus Day
1 Indigenous Peoples Day

+ NE Revolution Schedule

‘check out our enter‘tamment schedule

380 Union St., Ashland

hantogourmet.com
. dining * takeout ¢ delivery ' 1

Build for your future.
Build something lasting.

N8,
N ==

Personal Banking | Business Banking

Build something special with us.

Brown School
Lilja School

.................... (508) 647-6660
................... (508) 647-6570

Memorial School ................. (508) 647-6590
Kennedy Middle School ........... (508) 647-6650
Wilson Middle School ............. (508) 647-6670
High School ..................... (508) 647-6600
McAuliffe Charter School .......... (508) 879-9000

@ NeedhamBank-

What can we help you bulld?

Visit us at 17 West Central St.

MEMBER FDIC | (XEGUAL HOUSING LENDER | MEMBER DIF

1 Yom Kippur begins sundown 2 Yom Kippur ends nightfall 3

* Worcester Raiders schedule
worcesterraidersfc.com

7 8

« Free Public Telescope Night

Keefe Regional Technical School ...
Marie Philip School P/TTY

.(508) 416-2100
......... (508) 879-5110

Maura: 508.333.3734
Ross: 508.808.1558
o

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY

HomeServices

Commonwealth Real Estate

RodinoGroup@Gmail.com

BRIGHTON SCHOOL

Pre-K - 6th Grade
Open House
Thursday, October 23rd
6:00-7:00 pm

?ReadeED“
by Reliant Medical Group

Walk-In -_7
Convenient Care

9:00 am - 8:00 pm J
7 days a week "=

1400 Worcester St., Natick
readymed.org

1st Quarter Moon weather permitting

« Family Promise Metrowest Services &
events familypromisemetrowest.org

9 10

+ FSU Alumni Assn. alumnihouse.org

deadlines

15

ProjectJustBecause.org

14

Check for programs, & award & loan

16 17

+ MW Legal Services mwlegal.org Events

income residents.

22

revolutionsoccer.net

21

@ New Moon

28 29

« Sudbury Valley Trustees Nature Trails

svtweb.org for trail maps

$ OFF

NOT VALID ON PAINT OR WALLPAPER

| SEPTEMBER 2025

SMTWTEFS

12 3456

7 8 910111213

141516 1718 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

ey NOVEMBER 2025
SMTWTEFEFS
1

2345678
910111213 1415
1617 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30

The Decorating Store

25 Main St., Natick
508-653-1360
www.debsan.com

With coupon. 1 coupon per customer.
May not be combined with other offers, discounts or coupons.

Good any month through Mar 31, 2026

OCT

2025

support free civil legal services for low-

24

23

:ﬁg Open House
[IrEnkwed Thursday, Oct. 23rd
%: 6:00-7:00 pm

360 Water St., Framingham
(508) 877-8200 brightonschool.org

31

+ Jack O’Lantern Contest 5:15-6:30 Eliot
Church For complete rules and tips, email
info@theeliotchurch.org

500
20%

OFF ANY

EXAM, X-RAYS
& CLEANING

10%
OFF FOR

DENTAL SENIORS &
SERVICE STUDENTS

Some restrictions may apply
Ask us about other promotions

=) Nobscot
E}i‘ Dental Care

Complete Dental Care For All Ages
About 30 Years of Experience!

280 Eliot Street (Rear)
Ashland ¢ 508-881-7616
modelvillehobby.com
© Ask About Our Birthday Parties

Not valid with any other offer or discount.
Valid 7/1/25 - 2/28/26

" 231 Worcester Rd. s Fra ingham
508-877-0800

nobscotdentalcare.com

New England Sci-Tech Natick
Details: NESciTech.org/telescope

Halloween

+ Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org

11

« Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org

18

+ Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org
« Natick Artists Open Studios artnatick.org

25

« Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org

Slot Car Racing

FREE

Rent one lane get
second lane for FREE

$60 or More

Not including tax, alcohol, lunch special.
Food only. Dine in only. Can’t be
combined with any other offers or

promotions or holidays. Valid Oct. 2025

Mosaka Hibachi
SUSHI-HIBACHI-GRILL-BAR
58A Apex Dr. =] 7%
Marlborough
(508) 630-8586
mosakahibachi.com
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ire (non-emergency) ............. - Emergency Tow n P I a “ n er Suicide & www.KeefeTech.org

Z?\Ii';fafr;:%r:"terrglerge"cy) """""" ggg; gz;'gggg Crisis Lifeline School Department ............... (508) 647-6500
. Al el T J Preschool ....................... 508) 647-6583

Community-Senior Center......... (508) 647-6540 Bennett-Hememway School §508; 647-6580

Health Department . ............. (508) 647-6460 NATI C K - so UTH y School ...

Library (Morse Institute) .......... (508) 647-6520 E';o"‘;“ :ch?ol """""""""" ggg; g:;'ggsg

Library (Bacon Free) . ............. (508) 653-6730 i i jaschool ...................... a

MWRTA - www.mwrta.com ....... (508) 935-2222 FOF more Informatlon gO to WWW.towananner.Com Memorial School ................. (508) 647-6590

ost ice ommon Street ..... 5 47-1864 ennedy Middle School ........... -

Post Office 15 C S (508) 6 86 K dy Middle School (508) 647-6650

Post Office 18 Huron Drive .. ...... (508) 652-8053 Wilson Middle School ............. (508) 647-6670

Public Works Department ......... (508) 647-6550 HighSchool .............c0vunn.. (508) 647-6600

gzgsfgg:rg Parks Dept. .......... ggg; gz;-gﬁg il far vonr Tl McAuliffe Charter School .......... (508) 879-9000

AP ] 1 e i . - " Keefe Regional Technical School ... .(508) 416-2100

L, P (568) 647-6430 » 4 [ Build something lasting. INi) NeedhamBank Marie Philip School PITTY ......... (508) 879-5110

TownHall....................... (508) 647-6430 N, / Build something special with us.

Veterans Services ................ (508) 647-6545

Voices Against Violence

24 Hour Hotlines . . . (508) 626-8686 & 1-800-593-1125 - 5 ; i

Poison Information, poison.org .. ... 1-800-222-1222 Personal Banking | Business Banking Visit ..l:niigj.{uﬁ?itsuf 32: :r 2132;

THE ALLAIN
GROUP

Your
Natick
Real
Estate
Experts

Maura: 508.333.3734
Ross: 508.808.1558

#1 in Natick
Real Estate

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY

HomeServices

COMPASS

Commonwealth Real Estate

Jessica Allain 617.820.8114
theallaingroup@compass.com

Wi

—- CARBY’SLUMBER

Z{\° QuALITYBUILDING MATERIALS
e —
We strive to deliver the best in

high-quality lumber and building materials ‘

_ Decking » Doors * Planting &
Windows e Siding & Trim Transplanting  “Segp 05"
.  Tree & Log Removal
 Pruning
e Lot Clearing
o Stump Grinding
* Pest Management
 Bracing & Cabling

(508) 397-9532
simkinstreeservice.com |

155 Hartford St. Framingham
(508) 872-7021
www.carbyslumber.com

Accident Lawyer d
Morton J. Shuman Bd VMED
24 Hour Live by Reliant Medical Group
Answering ~ .
w0.a010 C - : Convvevr%grl? Care
508-873-4040 & '-*-*mis.'-i:-.;.f' v AR T R ¥ {1 iy ¥ Wt e ;
All Types of Wb P K ok iy Ak e ) A g N -'--_.g-,i} i’ ‘3' S SdEey = 9:00 am - 8:00 pm
Accidents X S 1 3 Lo \ | f‘ \ \ . A\ ol vif " LIS, R 7 des a week
_— : . L H .ty
1400 Worcester St., Natick
. . - readymed.org
Based in Framingham ’ \ w
mortonjshumanlaw.com = il
/ ~ TUESDAY , ~ THU _ SATURDAY
B = ; =k ARET AR = A =5 3
This is YOUR 1

Community Calendar.
Comments and suggestions
are encouraged!

Town[Z]Planner

YOUR COMMUNITY CALENDAR

508-614-0165

magerman@townplanner.com

+ Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org

2 Daylight-saving time ends 3 4 5 O Full Moon 6 7 8

+ Property Tax Due Date
+ Natick School Schedule natickps.org
+ Keefe Tech School Schedule
keefetech.org
« Yard Waste Collection Mondays this
month See calendar for your date.
natickma.gov/1453/Collection-Calendar
+ McAuliffe Charter School Schedule * Helping Families in Need — + Worcester Raiders schedule + Family Promise Metrowest Services & + Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
mcauliffecharter.org APlaceToTurn-Natick.org worcesterraidersfc.com events familypromisemetrowest.org natickfarmersmarket.org

9 10 11 > i [12 13 14 115 Ao

+ FSU Alumni Assn. alumnihouse.org
Check for programs, & award & loan + Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
deadlines natickfarmersmarket.org

16 17 18 19 20 i 21 22

+ MW Legal Services mwlegal.org Events
support free civil legal services for low- + Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
income residents. natickfarmersmarket.org

23 2 4 2 5 2 6 27 Thanksgiving Day 28 29 SmSE;ItIuBrl(szi;?ss @

Shop locally!

30

« Keefe at Night keefeatnight.org for class + Sudbury Valley Trustees Nature Trails + Festival of Trees thru 12/28 The Garden at| + Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
information svtweb.org for trail maps Elm Bank www.masshort.org natickfarmersmarket.org

$300 OFF $75 OFF 10%0OFF & $JOFF

any job of $750 or more COMPREHENSIVE A
NEW COMPLETE y) $ ANY PURCHASE 5678 9100 CONSULTATION “THE WORKS" Any ser\"ce JOb
HEATING SYSTEM $150 OFF OF 2 OR MORE 2131415161718 VALUED AT 8399 /
*for NPH supplied systemls _ any job of $1,400 or more CIGARS ;9 23 ;1 22 23 2111 25 xpires 12/31/25 . On[y 513 Reg. $16 over 3500
With coupon only. Not valid with any other == § R2RS Cosmetic & General Dentlstry * Micro-Fiber « Triple Foam
Vis G DECEMBER 2025 . . i .
Wet Basement? WA AL & Liquor St Full Mouth Reconstruction Under Garriage Wash + Wheel
. & Smoke Shop 172 3456 & More « Simonize Double & Cleaner
Over 35 Years In Business 78 910111213 Bond Clear Wax « Blow Dry
21 22 23 24 25 26 27, | o = G and OEM Parts
28 29 30 31 :

offer or discount. Good thru 12/31/25 INAT . Smile Makeovers Neoglide Wash Polishing Wax
* Rust Inhibitor Brightener
BAR
FREE ESTIMATES n ) 141516 1718 19 20 Expert Service g

1 ‘ R & - . | ol 842 Providence Hwy
! NOtturnO Hagelplira T N ‘,V Rte 1 Automile
1 home services | )‘ ot * Barry Bessler, DMD CA-R ASH Norwood, MA

OPEN 7 DAYS A WEEK! . , - Full Service o Self Service ® 7 Days
LOCALLY AND FAMILY OWNED BESSLERSUKANG, DMD* _ i
_ www.crackx.com | B —. bl ' 888-928-9731

PROSTHODONTISTS ;
) . . ' 508-651-9704 1 Hamilton Street, Framingham B Post Rd.. Wavl 62 Union St. « Rte 135 I b
&+ hotturnoplumbingandheating.com , -651- 508-877-6556 + makaris.com 30 Boston Post Rd., Wayland Ashland C aySU aru.com

< ; —— i . i - - -
p={,  With coupon only. Not valid with other offers. 25 Washlngton Ave. » Natick Must present coupon. Not valid with any other offer [c | 508-831-2980 = Must present coupon. Not valid with any other offer
EXPIRES 12-31-25 Fully Insured » Member BBB ¢ HIC #168284 or discount, Expires 12-31-25 With coupon only. Not valid with other offers. Exp 12-31-25 or discount, Expires 12-31-25




'II:'gw? Website. . . . . ) ......... wwmz.;oast)icé(‘r‘r;aégsg\é 911 i o88
ire (non-emergency) .. ........... - o
Police (non-emergency) ........... (508) 647-9500 Emergency Tow n P I a “ n e r Crissl:Iscll.(:fZﬁ‘ne

Animal Control (508) 647-9500

Community-Senior Center......... (508) 647-6540
Health Department .............. (508) 647-6460
Library (Morse Institute) .......... (508) 647-6520

(508) 653-6730
(508) 935-2222

Library (Bacon Free)
MWRTA - www.mwrta.com

NATICK - SOUTH

For more information go to www.townplanner.com

School Websites

School Department
Preschool

Brown School
Lilja School
Memorial School

Post Office 15 Common Street ..... (508) 647-1864
Post Office 18 Huron Drive ........ (508) 652-8053
Public Works Department ......... (508) 647-6550

(508) 647-6530
(508) 647-6410

Recreation & Parks Dept. ..........
Select Board

Build for your future.

e e 5226:47;8412 Build something lasting. @ NeedhamBank-
owndlerkK. .................. =| X | G . . " . What can we help you bulld?
ToWN Hall. o 1« oo s e evnnens (508) 647-6430 \ / Build something special with us.

Veterans Services (508) 647-6545

Voices Against Violence
24 Hour Hotlines . . . (508) 626-8686 & 1-800-593-1125

Poison Information, poison.org 1-800-222-1222

THE ALLAIN
GROUP

Your
Natick
Real
Estate
Experts

#1 in Natick
Real Estate

COMPASS

Jessica Allain 617.820.8114
theallaingroup@compass.com

kins Tree Service

2%

)

* Planting &
Transplanting
 Pruning
* Pest Management
* Tree Removal ¢ Log Removal
e Lot Clearing ® Stump Grinding
 Bracing & Cabling

(508) 397-9532

Accident Lawyer

Morton J. Shuman
24 Hour Live

Answering ;i-‘\
Service (et
508-879-4040 &
All Types of
Accidents

Saks

Based in Framingham
mortonjshumanlaw.com

Great Exposure ¢ Repeat Impressions
Community Involvement

+ Natick School Schedule natickps.org

+ Keefe Tech School Schedule
keefetech.org

+ McAuliffe Charter School Schedule
mcauliffecharter.org

Contact Eric
508-966-4700
eric@cmgslides.com

CINEMA MARKETING GROUP
www.cmgslides.com

X
ol

Pearl Harbor Remembrance
Day

7 38 9

Chanukah begins |||/l
sundown

1 15 16

2 1 1st Day of Winter " Chanukah ends nightfall
3 22 23

Personal Banking | Business Banking

* Helping Families in Need
ProjectJustBecause.org

Visit us at 17 West Central St.

MEMBER FDIC | (2EQUAL HOUSING LENDER | MEMBER DIF

O Full Moon

3

Watch the mail for the Year 2026
TOWN PLANNER® CALENDAR

A

« Worcester Raiders schedule + Family Promise Metrowest Services &

worcesterraidersfc.com events familypromisemetrowest.org

10 11

Watch the mail for the Year 2026
TOWN PLANNER® CALENDAR

+ FSU Alumni Assn. alumnihouse.org
Check for programs, & award & loan
deadlines

17 18

+ MW Legal Services mwlegal.org Events
support free civil legal services for low-
income residents.

24

Christmas Eve

2 5 Christmas Day ﬂ

« Sudbury Valley Trustees Nature Trails

svtweb.

28 29 30

« Keefe at Night keefeatnight.org for class
information

'$75 OFF

any job of $750 or more

$150 OFF

any job of $1,400 or more

With coupon only. Not valid with any other
offer or discount. Good thru 12/31/25

Wet Basement?
Over 35 Years In Business
FREE ESTIMATES

CRACK

www.crackx.com

508-651-9704
25 Washington Ave. ¢ Natick
Fully Insured ® Member BBB e HIC #168284

$50 OFF

DRAIN CLEANING

*for values over $300

Notturno

home services

LOCALLY AND FAMILY OWNED

notturnoplumbingandheating.com ,

<
>={ With coupon only. Not valid with other offers.
EXPIRES 12-31-25

org for trail maps

New Year's Eve

31

Have your business on
screen Reach a local
captive audience
DISCOVER THE POWER OF
§ ON SCREEN ADVERTISING

Contact Eric 508-966-4700

eric@cmgslides.com

] 910111213 14 15[ 88
1617 18 19 20 21 22/
23 24 25 26 27 28 29| 8

0il Change

Ve

Clean, late-model,
excellent, quality vehicles

9 Summer St. ¢ Ashland
Sales 508-314-7373
Service 508-231-5200

univauto.com

Must present coupon. Not valid with any other
offer or discount. Expires 12-31-25

111213 14151617
118 1920 21 22 2324
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

.(/{(}//'(z/((lycs’

Town[ ] Planner

YOUR COMMUNITY CALENDAR

Not valid with any other offer or discount.

High School

+ Festival of Trees thru 12/28 The Garden at

Elm Bank www.masshort.org

12

@ New Moon

19

26

Slot Car Racing

FREE

Rent one lane get
second lane for FREE

280 Eliot Street (Rear)

Ashland ¢ 508-881-7616

modelvillehobby.com

© Ask About Our Birthday Parties

Valid 7/1/25 - 2/28/26

McAuliffe Charter School
Keefe Regional Technical School
Marie Philip School P/TTY

........... www.natickps.org

www.KeefeTech.org

............... (508) 647-6500
............... (508) 647-6583
Bennett-Hememway School
............... (508) 647-6660
............... (508) 647-6570
............... (508) 647-6590
Kennedy Middle School
Wilson Middle School
............... (508) 647-6600

........ (508) 647-6580

........... (508) 647-6650
............. (508) 647-6670

.......... (508) 879-9000
....(508) 416-2100
......... (508) 879-5110

A ol
Rodino Group

Maura: 508.333.3734
Ross: 508.808.1558

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY

HomeServices

Commonwealth Real Estate

RodinoGroup@Gmail.com

TIRE & SERVICE
.. = We ARE HERE

when you need us!

Largest inventory of new
tires in the MW area
635 Waverly St. (Rt. 135)
Framingham e 508-872-2266
www.ronstire.com

Kwanzaa begins w

$ ReadVMED
by Reliant Mec.jicol Group

Walk-In
Convenient Care

9:00 am - 8:00 pm
7 days a week

1400 Worcester St., Natick
readymed.org

+ Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org

+ Children’s Holiday Book Sale 12:00pm-
4:00pm
Morse Institute Library morsefriends.org

13

« Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org

20

+ Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org

27

« Natick Farmers Market 9am-1pm
natickfarmersmarket.org

Watch your mail this
month for the 2026
Town Planner Calendar!

\
Town[_JPlanner

YOUR COMMUNITY CALENDAR

We wish you

a very Happy
New Year!

Gift Certificates .
Buy $100 '
Get $15 Bonus

Can’t be combined with any other offers
or promotions. Valid Dec. 2025

Mosaka Hibachi

SUSHI-HIBACHI-GRILL-BAR
58A Apex Dr. Ofs a0
Marlborough 7
(508) 630-8586



MAMAG-IBC-JK

January

2026

Personal Notes
& Numbers

18 1

Martin Luther
King, Jr Day

20

e Should we make our
calendar bigger/smaller?

Thank You, Loyal Sponsors!

The Town Planner Calendar values all of our sponsors
and is happy to welcome new ones every year.
We are especially grateful for those who have
been with us year after year, showing their support,
offering their services to you, and benefiting from
your patronage of their businesses!

Many thanks to businesses
with 10+ years of sponsorship!

& Kathy Foran, Realty ¢ Ashland Mini Storage

Executives ¢ Morton J. Shuman,
¢ Village Bank Attorney-at-Law

* P!anwi§e & Fitzy's Car Wash
F|nanC|?I Group ¢ The Allain Group

¢ Ron's Tire ¢ Fitts Insurance

& Modelville Hobby ¢ Needham Bank

¢ Debsan Decorating ¢ Holliston Superette

Many thanks to businesses
with 3-9 years of sponsorship!

Maura Rodino, Realtor 4 Hanto

Town Line Hardware Daily Leash

Elise Siebert, Realtor Simkins Tree Service
Nobscot Dental Care Universal Auto
Crack-X Dr. Barry Bessler

*
4
4
4
4
*

L 2R 2R 2R 2R 2R 2R 2R 4

Framingham Shipping Clay Subaru
Reliant Medical New England
Makari's Market Sci-Tech

Please patronize the sponsoring businesses and express
to them the usefulness of the gift they helped give to you.

Attention Community Organizations

The Town Planner Calendar can help your non-profit organization or government
agency to promote your events at no cost to you. The Calendar is delivered free of
charge in our service area, and 75% of households receiving it hang and use it
throughout the year. Consumers tell us that being informed about community events
is one of the primary reasons they rely on the Town Planner Calendar. If your
organization has activities such as local elections, celebrations, concerts, fairs, library,
club or cultural events scheduled for 2025 or 2026, we would like to include them on
a space-available basis in print, and in our online calendar. Please email your
scheduled events to magerman@townplanner.com.

Sponsorship opportunities for the Year 2026
Edition of the Town Planner® are limited!
For more information, please contact:

Eric Magerman
Metrowest Town Planner

mogermon@townplonner.com

ATTENTION PHOTOGRAPHERS Amateur or Professional

2 We invite you to submit your color photographs for

possible use in next year’s issue. We are interested in images of local
scenery, events, activities and landmarks during all seasons of the year.

Photos must adhere to specific guidelines for resolution and size. If you are

interested in submitting photos, please email magerman@townplanner.com.

2025 Cover Photo:

"Late Summer Sunset"
Photo by Carol Quilty

Every effort has been made to assure accuracy. Send corrections, additions, or inquiries to the Town Planner®, see ad-
dress below. The Town Planner® is not responsible for any calendar date changes made subsequent to publication.
Events, dates and locations are subject to change. Please verify with organizer of event. Entire contents protected by
copyright 2025 Town Planner®. All rights reserved. Extra copies of the Town Planner® Calendar may be available at
your local library or town hall, while supplies last. Or send $5.00 (for postage & handling) to Metrowest Town Planner®,
P.0. Box 430, Bellingham, MA 02019. (Limit 2 per family please.)

e What do you like best
about our calendars?

Find programs, performances, and events for the
entire family. Buy tickets and register online.
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e What new features should
we add to our calendars?

¢ Will you redeem your
Town Planner coupons?

2025 Co.

A Cappella Singers
Natick « (774) 231-1963
info@theacappellasingers.org
theacappellasingers.org
Choral group for treble voices in the Boston Metrowest area

A Common Thread Theatre
Framingham
info@acommonthreadtheatre.org
acommonthreadtheatre.org
Community theatre. See website for auditions and performances.

Arts Wayland & @theW Gallery
Wayland « 774-421-9211, thew@artswayland.com
artswayland.com
Offering art classes and exhibits in many media,
& pop-up gallery in the Wayland Town Center.

Ashland Community Theater
Ashland « ashlandcommunitytheater@gmail.com
ashlandcommunitytheater.com
Community theater. See the website for
upcoming productions and open calls.

atac: downtown arts + music
Framingham « 508-405-2787, info@atac160.org
atac160.org
Live performances for all ages. Art gallery.

Bacon Free Library
Natick « 508-653-6730
baconfreelibrary.org
Programs and materials for all ages.

Fairs 'n Squares Square Dance Club
Framingham « dance@fairsnsquares.com
fairsnsquares.com
Square and round dance. See the website for schedule.

Family Promise Metrowest
Natick « 508-318-4820
familypromisemetrowest.org
Serving families with children who are facing homelessness
by helping to find shelter, and provide education, and support.

Framingham State University Arts & Ideas
Framingham ¢ artsandideas@framingham.edu
framingham.edu/artsandideas
Programs, Lifelong Learning, Mazmanian Gallery.

Brochure on website.

Garden in the Woods / Native Plant Trust
Framingham « 508-877-7630
nativeplanttrust.org
Botanic garden with walking paths, guided tours, classes, school programs,
native plant sales.

Golden Tones chorus
Framingham « 508-318-6318
goldentones.org
No-audition chorus for those of retirement age. See website for open
rehearsals.

Heritage Chorale
Framingham « 508-270-3999
heritagechorale.org
Three concerts per year. See website for open rehearsal and audition
information.

Hopkinton Center for the Arts
Hopkinton « 508-435-9222
hopartscenter.org
Visual and performing arts center. Classes for adults and children, art
gallery, Enter Stage Left Theater.
Jeff's Place Bereavement Center
Framingham « 508-879-2800
jeffsplace.org
Offering hope and healing in a supportive community for grieving children,
teens, families, and individuals.
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Give Us Your Feedback

and one lucky winner will
win $2025 for sharing your
thoughts with us!

SCAN THIS
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Mass. Audubon Broadmoor Sanctuary
Natick « 508-655-2296
massaudubon.org/broadmoor
Nature center. Trails. Programs for all ages.

Metrowest Symphony Orchestra

Various venues « info@metrowestsymphony.org
metrowestsymphony.org

Orchestra of professional and volunteer musicians. See website for concert schedule.

Metrowest YMCA

Framingham & Hopkinton « 508-879-4420

metrowestymca.org

Fitness, sports, gymnastics, and swim programs for all ages.

Child care, and before and after school programs.
Morse Institute & Friends of Morse Institute

Natick « 508-647-6520

morseinstitute.org

Book clubs, programs and activities for all ages. Museum passes.
Musicians of the Old Post Road

Various venues ¢ 781-466-6694

oldpostroad.org

Chamber ensemble specializing in period instrument performance.
Natick Center Cultural District

Natick « info@natickcenter.org, 508-650-8848

natickcenter.org

Cultivating a lively and diverse downtown neighborhood by

enhancing the cultural, economic, and social life of our community.
Natick Community-Senior Center

& Council on Aging

Natick « 508-647-6540

natickma.gov/1049/Newsletter-and-Daily-Schedule

Activities, classes, cultural programs, support groups, and trips for seniors.
Natick Garden Club

Natick « info@natickgardenclub.org

natickgardenclub.org

Programs throughout the year on many gardening topics.
Natick Historical Society

Natick * contact@natickhistoricalsociety.org

natickhistoricalsociety.org

Programs throughout the year. Museum and Archives.

See website for hours.
Natick Recreation & Parks

Natick « 508-647-6530

natickma.gov/308/Recreation-Parks

Recreation programs for residents of all ages and abilities. Teen Drop-In Center.

Performing Arts Center of Metrowest
Framingham « 508-875-5554, pac@pacmetrowest.org
pacmetrowest.org
Music, theater, and dance programs for all ages.

Sound & Spirit
Natick « soundandspirit.info@gmail.com
soundandspirit.net

Multigenerational choir, welcoming aspiring and accomplished musicians of all ages.

Sudbury Savoyards
Sudbury ¢ info@sudburysavoyards.org
sudburysavoyards.org
Community theater group performing operettas of Gilbert & Sullivan.
See website for shows and auditions.
The Center for Arts in Natick
Natick « 508-647-0097
natickarts.org
Live performances, classes, and programs for all ages.

The Danforth at Framingham State University

Framingham ¢« Museum 508-215-5110 » School 508-215-5116

danforth.framingham.edu
Art museum and school. Classes for all ages and abilities.
Voices of MetroWest
Framingham « voicesofmetrowest@gmail.com
voicesofmetrowest.com
No-audition community choir. Performing in many popular genres.
See website for rehearsal information.
Vokes Theatre
Wayland ¢ 508-358-4034
vokesplayers.org
Historic community theatre. See website for ticket and audition information.




- f H

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

2026«

t a glance

gl

APRIL

@e’ Hey Google...

To find out more about our Town Planner
Community Calendar inyour area-

use your voice assistant to tell Google
"Hey Google, Go to TownPlanner.com”
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See The Inside Back Cover For Our 2025

Community Resource Directory
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